The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



MCGRAW-DISON

Parts
Manual
OT

Transfer
Switch

100 Amp




GENERAL INFORMATION

~or parts or service, contact the dealer from whom you purchased this equipment or refer tc your Nearest
Authorized Onan Parts and Service Center.

I'o avoid errors or delay in filling your parts order, always give the MODEL, SPEC NO. and SERIAL NO. froim the
Dnan nameplate.

O McGRAW-EDISON O

MODEL AND SPEC NO.

SERIAL NO.

M-1149

For handy reference, insert “YOUR"
nameplate information in the spaces above.

ATl ) ) Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Biock and Crosshar Assembly ....cooiiiiriiiaiciines, P9, D10
Cabinet-Standard (Automatic) .......ooveiiiiiaeiiina A5, AB
Cabinet-Standard (Non-Automatic) ..............ccenenn A7, A8
Chargaer-Battery (2 Ampere)........cciivemcnniaiaiineanens Ci3
Charger-Battery (300 Milliampere) .....ccovneiiianaiiaans ci4d
ClOCK-EXOICISBr vvnvnrecroecrncassasassanansensasnsannaasans B12
Panel-Meterand Lamp ....ccvvminnninarnscaenncacsnnnns A9-A11
Panei-ModuiarControl.......ocviiiiiinriiciiiineneaaaaa B1-B4
Panel-Relay TYPE «.vciviimreareensnnnsescnssssssnansaasan C5-C8
Panel-Swinging (SPeCA) .vocciiiiinnnicriiiiatnencnanaae B5-87
Panel-Swinging (Begin Spec B)...cociiiveiniiiiiin, B9-B11
Relay-Auxiliary Starting......c.coiinriiiiiiniiniaiiecinnaneens c4
Relay-Time Delay Preheat .......ocoiieiiiiiiiiannanieinae, C1
Relay-Time Delay REtransfer.......beceevueieeueinnioniansC3
Sensor-Battery Voltage . e e anae B13 |
Sensor-Over letége ....................................... B14
Sensor-Voltage (Single Phase)......ccocvemeeciviicisainnns c9
Sensor-Voitage (Three Phase) ............ccuvevnnne. C11,C12
SWItCh-Retransfar ... cociciiei veacasstscrsanassesnsacsanes c2
Switch-Transfer (2 and 3 POI@) ciiiiiiieacccannnnanaan D1-D3
éwitch-Transfer (2 and 3 Pole Pr&gramnied Transition)... DS, Dé

Switch Assembly.........cooiniiiienin, T * I 0.

‘Redistribution or publication of this docuhwent
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



This catalog applies to the OT Transfer Switches as indicated below. Parts are arrariged in sections. Each
illustrated part is identified by a reference number corresponding o the same reference number in the
parts list for that group. Parts illustrations are typical. Using the MODEL and SPEC NO. from the switch box
nameplate select the parts that apply to your transfer switch. Unless otherwise mentioned in the
description, parts are interchangeable between models. Throughout this catalog, front of transfer switchis
the door side. Right and left sides are determined by facing the cabinet doors.

MODEL IDENTIFICATION

OorT U C D 100 - & 12 02 C

SERIES TITT T T TT
OT - Designales

gra_nsfer Switch Spec Letter advances

ernes with manufacturing
changes (Ato B, B

SWITCH TYPE fo C.etc.)
J- 2 4& 3 Pole
P- 3-Pole, single phase

ovar-lap switched

neutral
N - 4-Poiz, single-phase, Meler-Lamp Combination

over-lap switch 1 through 20

neutral

. Conirol Accessory Group
o4

STARTHG C'RC'UIT 10-15 Automatic (not
A Non-Auinmatic (no-starl CSA approved
. f:lrcuit) . abave 301V}
C. 2-wire, 24-voi! 20-2% Aulomalic (CSA
0. 2-wire, 12-voit approved)
£. 3-wire 12-volt 51-55 MNon-Automatic

TRANSFER SWITCH COME!NATIONS VOLTAGE CODES
D NEMA BT cabinet MHBS -0
{2} Aux. comlacts, both

sides.
H Sameas "D exceptopen
construction

1 120 145, 2-wire
3 120/240. 12, 3-wire
4 120/208. 33, 4-wire
AX 2777480, 3Q, 4-wire
5D 120/240. 30, 4-wire

K. Programmed Transition added Delta ,
to"D," 1 - Aux. contacts 7 2207330, 30, 4-wire

L. Programmed Transition added 9X  347/600, 3. 4-wire
to "H." 1-Aux. contacts NOTE: For 50 Hz. add

M. Dust-proof cabinet added to ‘ a 5" n frent ot
o voltage code,

N Gust-proof cabinet added to
K

R. Samszas"D"exceptnoaux
contacts-Use with non-auto

$. Sameas"H"exceptnoaux.
contacts-Use with non-auta.

AMPERE RATING

100, 150, 225, 2580, 400,
600, 800, 1000

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




CABINET ASSEMBLY (AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE
TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D,HK,L

~NOs

/

RIRINIWD

M-
AIRIN) —
Omead

RRNNN
OGO

NRR = /RRNNR

NN — mm%amm

NWNN
Wkl

o - R | Redistribution or publicalti_on,of this document
A ' e - | by any means, is strictly: prohibited:



REF.

10
11
12
t3
t4
15
16

20

21

22

PART
NO,

BOX CONTROL
3014300
301 4847
301-4323
406-03682

3130102

B61-0008
853-0008

406-0364

QTy.
USED

CABINET ASSEMBLY (AUTOMATIC; - 2 AND 3 POLEL
TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D H,K,L

or __ 1 _->oOb/,_

PART
DESCRIPTION

Transfer Switch Combinations D K
Transter Swich Combinations H .
Doar, Cabmnet - Transier
Swatch Combinations DK
{Includes Parts Marked *}
‘Lock, Panel - Transfer Switch
Combinations DK
“Screw. Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 5/8"} - Transfer
Swich Combinations DK
“Nut, Hex (#10-32) - Transier
Swilch Combinations D K
"Washear. Lock - ET {#10) -
Transier Switch Combinations DK
‘Spacer, Door Latch - Transter
Swiich Combinations DK

HARNESS WIRING (includes Parts Marked 1)

J38-1049

338-1049
338-1105

338-1105
338-1118

332-1697
323-0900
332-1698
406-0363
508-0177
406-0370
332-1356
CLAMP LOOP
a32-1024 .
332-1414
CLAMP LOOP
332-0050
332-0050
301-3524

508-0144
332-2203
3322205

332-2204

1

P et = B —t ot

3N

Transter Switch Combinations
O and K {(Except Voltage Codes
7.9X.57.59X
Transfer Switch Combinations H L
Transfer Switch Combinations
D and K - Voltage Codes 7.57
Transfer Switch Combination K -
Voltage Codes 9X,58X
Transfer Switch Combination [ -
Voitage Codes 9X.59X
1 Block, Terminal (14 place)}
1feceptacle. Twistiock
Stop. Marker
Fin. Hinge
Washer. Nylon
Fin, Latch
Clamp. Loop

Transfer Switch Combinations H.L
Transfer Switch Combinations DK

Transfer Switch CombinationsH.L
Transfer Switch Combinations D K
Plate, Striker - Transfer

Swilch Combinations - DK
Grommet, Rubber - Transfer

Switch Comtnnations H.L
Strip. Marker - Transfer

Switch Combinabons H.L
Strip. Marker - Transfer

Switch Combinations H.L
Strip. Marker - Transter

Switch Combinations H.L

REF.

28

30

31

33

34

35

a6

37

38

3%

™+

PART
DESCAHIPTION

Screw. Machine - Round Head
148-32 x 17y - Transfer Switch
Combinahions H.L

Washer tock - ET (#8) -

Transfer Switch Combinations H L

Screw. Machine - Round Head
(48-32 x 3/8") - Transfer
Switch Combinatians H.L

Nut Hex (#8-32) - Transier
Switch Combinations H L

Screw. Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 3:87) - Transfer
Switch Combinatiaons H,L

Washer, Flat - Brass (172710
x 38 0D x 1.32" Thk) -
Transier Switch Cambimnations H L

MUt Hex (#6-32) - Transter
Switch Combinations H.L

Screw. Machine - Round Head -
Brass (#8-32 x %/B"} - Transfer
Switch Combinations H L

washer, Flat - Brass { 200" 1D
x 1/2° 0D x 1/16" Thk) -

Transfer Switch Combinations H.L

“Nut, Hex (#8-32} - Brass ~ ‘
Transfer Switch Combinations H L

Stnp. Marker - Transfer -
Switch Combinations H.L

Strip. Marker - Transfer
Switch Combnnations H.L

HARNESS WIRING -INTER CONNECTION - TRANSFER
SWITCH COMBINATIONS H.L {Includes Parts Marked £)

PART ary.
NO, USED
210 084 12
8573-0005 16
B12-0077 4
H60-000H 16
§12-0061 2
526-G04E 2
B60-0006 o2
B10-008 1 1
526-0062 2
871-0007 2
332-1699 1
332-1469 1
338-1206 i
338-1227 1
332-2206 2
332-1541 1

Voitage Codes 3,53
Voltage Codes 4,50 .4X 54,550 54X
£Bilock, Terminal {3 Place) -
Transfer Switch Combinations
H.L {Voltage Codes 3.4.5D.4X.
53.54 55D .54X)
tBiock. Termunal (6Place) -
Transter Switch Combinations
H.L (Voltage Codes 3.4.50.
4X,53,54.550,54X)

RELAY, INTERPOSING

307-1545 1
307-1546 1
323-112%9 1
518-0402 1

Voltage Codes 3.4.5D,53,54,550
Voitage Codes 4X 54X

Guard, Receptacie
Clip

Parts Included in 301-4323 Cabinat Door
Parts Included in Wiring Harness Assemhly
Parts included tn 338-1226 and 338-1227

tnter Connection Wiring Harness

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



R,S

]

CABINET ASSEMBLY (NON-AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE
TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D.H

' [roan sHED]

'Redistribution or ﬁidbli-'ca]tibn of this ;do'c;ume
by &ny means; is strictly prohibited. : :




REF.
NO.

8]

&

PART
NO.

301-4300

30t-4871

406-0362
406-0364

813-0102

561-0008
853-6008
301-3524
3031-4859
301-4863
406-0363
406-0370

508-0177

CABINET ASSEMBLY (NON-AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE
TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D,H,R,S

QTy.
USED

s ]

AW ]

s}

ot __ .

PART
DESCRIPTION

Box, Control - Transter
Switch Combinations DR

Door, Cabinet - Transfer
Switch Combinatiens R
{Includes Parts Marked ™

‘Lock, Panel - Transter

Switch Combinations DR

*Spacer. Door Lateh - Transter

Switch Combinations DR

“Serew, Machine - Bound Head

(#10-32 x 5/8") - Transfer
Switch Combinations DR

*Nut, Hex t410-32) - Transfer

Switch Combinations DR

‘Washer, Lock - ET (410) -

Transfer Switch Comtunations 0L.R
Plate. Stniker - Transfer
Switch Combinations D.RH
Pane!. Meter - Transter
Switch Combinations DR
Panel, Meter - Transfer
Switch Combinations H.5
Pin, Hinge - Transfer Switch
Combinations D.R
£in, Latch - Transfer Switch
Combnations DR
Washer, Nylon - Transfer
Switch Combinations D.R
Ciamp, Loop - Transfer
Switch Combinations D.R
Clamp, Loap - Transier
Switch Combinations DR

REF.
NO.

%

18
19
20

22
23

24
?5
26

-

28

29

3G
31

I R

PART
NO.

3370050

QTy.
USED

HARNESS WIRING

3381249
338-1250
338-1259
338-1252
308-0481

308-0480

RS i

1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Clamp. Loop - Transfer
Switch Combinations DR

Transter Switch Combinations DR
Transier Switch Combinations .S
Transter Switch Combination R
Transfer Swiich Combination S
Swilch, Selector (Key)

Switch. Push Button

PLATE LEGEND - TRANSFEAR SWITCHCOMBINATIONSH .S

308-048%
308-0486

1
1

LAMP INDICATOR

322-0146
322-0147
3381258
315-G374

301-3499
315-0575
332-1468
332-1663
815-0387

812-0066

332-1651
508-0074

1

|
"
1

O

1
2

-

Load - Shed
Normal - Off - Emargency

Normal
Emergency
Harness, Wiring - Lighis
Transformer Assembly - Step
Down (Includes Parts Marked 1)
tBracket. Transformer Mounhng
tTransiormer. Step Down
tBlock, Terminal
+Skr. Marker
tScrew, Machine - Round Head
(46-32 x 1/4")
tScrew. Machine - Round Head
" (#6-32 % 3/47)
tCover, Protection
tWasher, Insulator

Parts Included in 301-4871 Cabinet Door

- Partsincluded in Transtormer Assembly

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



THROUGH 18)

METER-LAMP COMBINATION PANELS. (1

tf‘r;ﬁt'ibnfor- publicati
by any imeans, is strictly ‘prohibited!

| Redistri




REF,
NO.

i

~

[4a)

METER-LAMP COMBINATION PANELS (1 THROUGH 18)
oT . .. . _ - [k

PART QTY.

NO. USED
PANEL METER
301-4306 1
301-4307 1
301-4308 1
301-4309 1
301-4310 1
301-4311 1

PART
DESCRIPTION

With Holes for 3 Lamps -
FPanel Combinations 17.18

With Holes for 6 Lamps and
Ammeter - Pane!l Cornbinations
1234

With Holes for 6 Lamps. DC
Ammeter and AC Volimeter -
Panel Combinations 56,7 6
13,14.15.16

With Holes for 6 Lamps, DC
Ammeter, AC Voltmeter and
Selector Switch - Pangl
Combinations 5,6,7.8,13.14. 15,16

With Hcles for 6 Lamps, DC
Ammeter, AC Ammeter, Voltmeter,
Frequency Meter. Running
Time Meter and Vollage Switch -
Panel Combinations 9.10.11,12

With Heles for 6 Lamps, DC
Ammeter, AC Ammeter. Voltmeter.
Frequency Meter and Running
Time Meter - Panel Combina-
tions 9,10,11,12

HARNESS WIRING - METERS

338-08B82 1

1
338-0883 1
338-0B85 1
338-0884 1
338-0886 1
328-0887 1
338-1046 1
338-0883 1
338-0883 1
338-1257 1
338-1201 1
338-0661 1
338-0659 1
315-0374 1
301-3499 1
315-0375 2
332-1468 1
332-1663 1

Fanel Combiinations 1.2.3.4
Panel Combinaticns 5.6,7.8
1 Phase Units
3 Phase Units
Panel Compinations 3,10,11.12
{Includes Terminal Block)
1 Phase Units
3 Phase Units - Voltage
Codes 4,6D,54,55D
3 Phase Units - Voltage
Codes 4X,9X,54X 59X
3 Phase Units - Voltage
Codes 7.57
Panel Cosinbinations 13.14.15,16
1 Phase Units
3 Phase Units - Vaoltage
Codes 4,50.4X,9X,54 535D,
54X,59
3 Phase Units - Voltage
Codes 7,57
Panel Combinations 17.18
Harness, Wiring - Lamps
{Normal and Emergency)
Panel Combinations 2.4.6.8,
10,12.14,16,18
Harness, Wiring - Lamps
(Battery Volts) - Panel
Combinations 3,4,7.8,11,12,
15,16
Transfarmer Assembly - Step
Down {Inciudes Parts
Marked °) - Panel Gombina-
tions 2,4.6,8,10,12.14 16,18
*Bracket, Transformer
Mounting - Panel Combinations
2,.4.6,810,12,14,16,18
‘Transtormer, Stap Down -
Panel Caombinations 2.4.6.8,
10,12.14,16,18 . ‘ ‘
*Black, Terminat - Panet
Combinations 2.4,6,810,12,
14,16,18
“Strip, Marker - Panel
Combinations 2.4,6,8.10.12.
14,16,18

REF.
NO.

A

12

13

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

.

PART
NO.

815-0387

3321601

508-0074

332-0537

332-1517

315-0377

QTy.
USED

4

LENS AND BEZEL

322-0141
322-0147
322-0141

322-01a
322-0107
302-0807

322-0146

322-0147

1

PART
DESCRIPTION

‘Screw, Machine - Pan Head

(#6-32 x 1/4") - Panel
Combinations 2,46 810,12,
14.16.18

“Cover. Protection - Panel

Combmnations 2.4,6.8,10,12,
14.16.18
“Washer, Insutating - Panel

Combinations 2.4,6,8,10,12,
14.16.18

Btock, Terminal {4 Place) - -
Part of Wiring Harness -
Panel Combinations 9,10,11,12

Strip. Marker - Panel
Combinations 9.10,11,12

Transformer, Step Down -
Panel Comhinations 9,10,
11,12 - Voltage Codes 4X,
OX, 54X 59X

Panel Combinations 4 8 12,16
Parel Combination 17
Panel Combinations 2.3.6.7,
10,11,14,15
Panel Combinaticns 1,5.9.12
Lamp, indicator - Over Crank
Ammeter, Charge (DC) -
Panel Combinations 1,2,3,4,
56,7.8/9.10,11,12,13,14,

15,16 ‘ !
Lamp. Indicator - Normal - '
Panel Combinations 2.4,6,8,

10,12.14,16,18 i
Lamp. Indicator - Emergency - .
Panel Combinations 2,4,6.8,

10.12,14,16,18

LAMP.INDICATOR -LOWBATTERY VOLTAGE -
PANEL COMBINATIONS 3,4,7,8,11,12,15.16

322-0114

22-012%

i

H

Units with 12 Volt Starting
Circuit {0 and E)

Units with 24 Volt Starting
Circuit {C}

LAMP, INDICATOR - HIGHBATTERY VOLTAGE -
PANEL COMBINATIONS 3,4,7.8.11.1215,18

322-0115

322-0127

1

1

Units with 12 Volt Starting
Circuit (D and E}

Linits with 24 Volt Starting
Circuit {C)

VOLTMETER (AC) - PANEL COMBINATIONS
5678%90.11.12

302-0421
302-0422
302-0423

1
1
1

Voltage Codes 3,4,50,53,54 55D
Voltage Codes 4X,7 54X,57
Voltage Codes 9X 59X

AMMETER (AC) - PANEL COMBINATIONS 910,11, 12

302-0408
302-0408

i
1

VYoltage Codes 3,53
Voltage Cades 4,50 .4X,7,.9X,
£4,550.54X 57 53X

TRANSFORMER. CURRENT - PANEL COMBINATIONS

g.10.11.12
302-0078
302-0078

2
3

Voltage Codes 3.53
Voltage Codes 4.5D.4X.7.9X,
54, 55D 54X 57.59X

METER, FREQUENCY - PANEL COMBINATIONS 9,10,11,12

302-089%
302-0854
302-0893%

302-081"

1
1
1

50 Hertz: .
Valtage Codes 53.558,57
Vollage Code 54
Voliage Codes HAX 68X
60 Hertz
Voltage Codes 3.50.7

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



METER-LAMP COMBINATION PANELS (1 THROUGH 18)

or _ . -l O

REF. PART QTY. PART REF, PART QTY. PART
NOL NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
J2-0810 1 Yollage Code 4 3G2-0467 i voitage Gode 4X
J02-0803 1 Voltage Codes 4% 9X 29 304-0538 i Resistor (8000-Ohm, 50 Watt)
28 METER RUNNIMNG TIME Panel Combinations 13,14,15.16
Panel Combinations 910,11 12 Valtage Code 9X
302-0469 1 Volinge Codes 53,54,550.57 o A8-0027 1 Swiich. Seleclor - Voltage -
aA02-0468 1 Voltage Codes 54X 59X Panel Combinations 5.6.7.8,
020466 1 Voltage Codes 34507 9.10.11,12
302-0465 i Voitage Codes 4X 82X 31 JUMPER - FANEL COMBINATIONS 5.6,7.8,
Panel Combunabons 13.14,15.16 9107132
302-0468 1 Voltage Codes 53,52X 332-0592 3 voltage Codes 4,50,4X,9X.54,
302-(469 1 Yoltage Codes 54550 57 550,54X.59X
302-0470 1 Voltage Codes 54X 332-0592 4 Voltage Codes 7,57
I0Z-0465 ! Voltage Godes 3.8X
202-0468 i Vollage Codes 4.50.7 © - Pacsinciuded in 315-0374 Transformer Assembly

Redistribution or publication of this docurﬁent
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




MODULAR CONTROL ACCESTZORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11.12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

20 21 22 14 15 16 17 18 19 23 24 2B

PN

N

- &
g
777

o ""ﬂj
,//"A
o
o
]
£
o
I s F‘—-\ /T% - .'"__

i1

1
(T }.
-]
VRN
[T
{ l‘
........ iy
R 8 |
pr . [
e : L !
el b ad] :
R E g
ks by o
i L
- L A . )
. 40 ! P ++ Redistributiorr or pubtication of this dotument

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



MODULAR CONTROL ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

or O -O/0_0

REF. PART QTy. PART REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NC. USED ‘ DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 301-4727 2 Bracket and Fastener - 9 860-0006 2 Nut, Hex {(#6-32) - Accessory
Begin Spec B Groups 10,11,15,20,21,25
2  301-3593 - 1 Cover, Rack - Accessory 10 850-0020 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (#6) -
Groups 10,11,12,13,20,21, Accessory Groups 10,11,15,
‘ : 22,23 ‘ ‘ 20,2125
'3 PLUG.KEYING S S11° 3321043 1 Jumper, Terminal Biock 5 . ' o
‘ : Accessory Groups 10-and 20 : : Accessory Groups 10, 111 15. Pl
Voltage Codes 3,53 ©d021.25 l b P
332-1276 6 Spec A 12 CLOCK,PLANTEXERCISER (120VQH} ACCESSORY L ;
332-2114 6 Begin Spec B GROUPS 12,13,14,22,23,24 ! ‘ She
Voltage Codes 4,5D,4X,7,9%, 307-1104 1 50 Hertz | . h
54,550 54X,57,59X 307-1102 1. 60 Hertz : o
332-1276 B Spec A 4 300-0780 1 Module, Under Voitage Sensor
332-2114 8 Begin Spec B (Line) (See Separate Group
Accessary Groups 11,12,13,21, for Components) ,
22 and 23 15 300-0837 1 Moduie, Blank - Voltage !
Voltage Codes 3,53 Codes 3.53° : :
332-1276 7 3pec A 15 300-0780 1 Module, Under Voltage Sensor
332-2114 7 Begin Spec B {Line) - Voltage Codes 4
Voltage Codes 4,50,4X,7,9X, 5D,7,4%,9%,54. 55E) 57 54X,
54,55D,54X,57,58X 59X (See Separate Group
332-1276 9. Spec A . ‘ for Components) . :
332-2114 9 Begin Spec B - .. .. 16 300-0937; : 1  {Module Blank - yoltdge. Lo b
... ¢t 1 Accessory Groupsl4and 24 | i L 7 0 Lo ]! Codesaﬁfi B TR
o b or o b Voltage Codes 3 s3 1 1 i . 16 30007801 1° 1 |Module!Under Voltage Sensc}; P
Sro T 332-1278 9 Spec A | STl (Line)- Voltagé Codes 4/ g N
332-2114 9 Begin Spec B L 5DT.AX 954, ssows? 54X, i
Voltage Codes 4,50 4%,7,9X, ' S A1) (See. SEpardler urOUp b
54,560,54X,57 59X o i fof Components) | . |
. 332-1276 13 Spec A 17 300-0780 . 1i Moduie, Under Voltage' ‘Sensar’| |
332-2114 13 Begin Spec B I o ~(Generator) (See Separaté
‘Accessoryési;jupa 15 and 25 ‘ L . P : Group for Cmmponeme) |
Voitage Codes 53 ‘ ‘ : hi - o A .
3301276 10 Sras A o 18 MODULE.VQLTAGE N o
133212114 10 Begin Spec B . D e with 49 Yplt Start oo
3 Voltage Codes 4,5D,4X.7,9X, o deoear T U%ﬁfcﬁ::h([; &Vg)“ Starting |
o 54,550),54X.57 59X o 300:0848 | 1 - Units'with 24 Volt Starting © 1+ ]
332-12786 14 E‘B:pecA 5 ! : C O Gireuit (G) o S
332-21%4 14 eqgin Spec .
4 332-1469 1 Strip, Marker (1 through 12) 300-0937 1 M‘gjr%'fpf'fonfﬁ 2’?}“2‘:5?550“‘
L5 332 1899 ! 1 Strip, Marker {H, Remote, | ‘ : ‘ 5
; | } ' ‘ B"’ Grd 1 through 11 and 53) 1 i _TQ MODULE BATTERY CHARGEH ACCE‘SSDI’VIFFOIUDS 11 1‘2!13,
6|6 SUIDE, PRINTED CIRGUIT BOARD - ACCESSORY i, 1421222334 (See Separate Groupsfor | R
' 'GROUPS 14 15,24 25 ; P Py Compﬂﬂe“m : R
: 393-0814. 1a Spec A i 300 0793 . .1 & Unlts‘ wnth '12 Volt S&artmg R 1 ' 1
325-1084 12 Begin Spec B - i ¢ Circuit{(D&E) '+ P
7 301-3487 1 Piate, Cover - Exerciser . 300-0794, 1 Units with 24 valt S‘a”'”g
clock apening in pane! - ‘ C + ., Circuit (C) .
Accessory Groups 10,11,15, i S | ‘ Lo _
. 202125 . ' ‘ : L !
g  332-0604 1 Block, Terminal (5 Place) - - : oo : | . . :
. ; Accessory Groups1011 15, co : s Co
20.21.25

Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlom of thls donument
by any méans, is strictly préh\blted




REF.

NQO.
20

248

24

| 300-1675.

. 3000924 1

500 0937

MODULAR CONTROL ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

B O
PART

DESCRIPTION

PART Qry.
NO. USED

MODULE, BY-PASS{START-STOP) - Accessory (Groups

10,15.20,25 (See Separate Grounsfor Componeants)

300-0921 1 Units with 12 Volt Starting ¥
Circuit (D & £) - Spec A
{0-15 Sec Start; 0-10
Minute Stop)

Units with 12 Vgit Starting
Gircuit {0 & E) - Spec A
(0-10 Minute Start:

0-10 Minute Stop) - Optionai

Units with 24 Voit Starting
Circuit (C) - Spec A
(0-15 Sec Start; 0-10 Minute
Stop) 2

LInits with 24 Voit Siarting
Circuit (C) - Spec A
(0-10 Minute Start;

0-10 Minute Stop) - Optional

300-0921 1 Begin Spec B

MODULE BY-PASS (Transfer) (See Separate Groups

for Components)

300-0927 1

27

300-1059 1!

2]
~1

300-0922 1

-

300-1060 1
28

28

Accessory Groups 10,11.12,
13,15,20,21,22,23,25 -
Spec A : |

Accessory Groups 10,11 15. ‘
20,21,25: - Begin Spec B :

Moduie Tlme Delay - Transfer-

bood L Helransler < Accessory Groups

b v - 12,13,14,22,23.24 - Begin

. Spec B (See Separate Groups
for Components)

Module, Time Delay - Transfer
- Accessory Groups 14,24 -
Spec A {See Separate Group
for Components} .

~ Modute, Blarik - Units with

2 Wire Starting Circuit
{C&D)

Module, 2 to 3 Wire Converlern
Units with 3 Wire Starting
Circuit (E) (See Separate

. Group for Cemponents)

‘Module, Blank b Accessory

~ Groups 10, 11 l12 13 15, 20

L1 21,22.23.25

1

3001188 | 1

31

32

S 33

300-0937 : 1 ;
S 34

300-0926 1 '

115:
i ‘: :- ‘ il

b M(DDULE BATTERYVOLTAGESENSOH ACCESSORY
| GROUPS 14, 24 (See Separate Groupsfor

» Components)

¢ 3000796 1

36
37
: Umts w;th 12 Volt Stamng .
-Circuit (D&E) Co
Umts with 24 Volt Startlngl
- Circuit {C)
Relay and Bracket Retrans-
fer {120 Volt) - Accessory .
Groups 12,13,14.22.23.24
Spec A (See Separate Group.
for Components)
Module, Blank - Accessory
B Group510111152021 25 ‘
-and, Groups 12,13, 14 22, 23Y, I

300:0797 . 1

307-1199 . 1 38

300-0937 1

.24 Begm Spec B' i A
Module Blank; J chessow. il
' GrOUpsmll 152021 250 :

Liand: Groups 12, 13 14 22 23‘ o
. 124 Begin Spec B
C Mdddle, Blank - Accessoryl
Groups 1525 -
Module Over Voltage Semm

o At A

40

nnnnnnnnn £ el LY |

REF.
NO.

©307-1058 ¢ 1

i 338*1 134

0.0 -0

PART
DESCHIPTION

QTy.
USED

FART
NO.

14,24 {See Separale Group
far Components)

Module, Blank - Accessary
Groups 15.25

Module, Blank - Accessory
Group 14 - Voltage Codes
353

Module, Over Voltaqe SonSOr ;
{Line) Accessory Group' 14 -!
Yoltage Codes 4,50.7,4X,9X,
54,550 57.54X,59X and
Accessory Group 24 (See
Separate Group for Components)

Maodule, Blank - Accessory
Groups 15,25

Modute, Blank - Accessory
Group 14 - Voltage Codes
3.53

Module, Over Voltage Sensor
(l.ine) Accessory Group 14 -
Voltage Codes 4,5D.7 4%,
9X.,54,560 57,54X, and
Accessory Group 24 (See
Separate GrciaupforComponents

300-0937 1

300-04837 1

300-G780 1

300-092 1

300-0837 1

300-0780 1

300-0837 .~ 1 1- - Modiile, Blank - Accessory:
P S Group314162425
300-0937 1 ' Module, Blank - ‘Accessory
Groups 14,15.24.25
. Module, Blank ¢ Accessory
Groups 14,15,24.25
Retay, Interposing - Line |
{12 Voit) - Accessory Groups
10,11,12,13.14,15
Relayllnterposmg Genera-
! tor (12 Volt} - Accessory
- Groups 10,11,12,13,14,15
Relay, Timer (12 Velt) -
Accessory Groups 12,13, 14
15,22,23,24,25 - Spec A
Relay, Retransfer {12 Voit)
} Accessory Groups 13,15.23,
; l 25 - Begin Spec B P
‘ ‘ Reldy, Over Voliage Llnq I
P Clh ot (12 Vol - Accessory Groups ‘
j Lo 14,15,24, 250 ‘
307-1058 < Relay Stari - Begm Spec 8
338-0677 1 Harness, Wiring - Timer: |
! o Motor - Accessory Grougs
12,13,14,15,22,23,24,25
Spec A {Includes Parts B
: ‘Marked "y :
HARNESS WIRING - PETRANSFER ACCESSOHY '
GROUPS13.15,23.25
338-0664 1
338-1136; 1

300-0937 1

307-1058 | 1
307-1058 1
307-1058 1

307-1058 1

Spec A o ‘ b
Begin $Spec B (includes :
Parts Marked A)

HARNESS, WIRING - OVER VOLTAGE - ACCESSORY

GROUPS 14,15.24,25 {Includes Parts Marked 1)

3380668 . 1 ' Voitage Codes 3.53 - Spec’ A

33810657 || 17 Voltabe Godes 4,5D.4X,7.9% |
I 3 } X 5455054x5759x~89e<,;\

338 1137 o ;,ll; . Vo’laqe Codes :?53 Begm l

Spet B Lo
vollage Cdees|4 5D,4X, 79X
; 54,550, 54X,57. 59x Begin
P ‘Spet B :

HARNESS, BATTERYOLTAGE o‘\&l%ﬁ;%%%f tl@@o@&&ﬁ%m
14 15.24.25 - (Includes Partsharked Skictly prohibited.: -+ -

o .1'



REF.
NQ.

41

43

44

45

46

47

4z

PART
NO.

338-0658
338-1135

QTy.
USED

1
1

MODULAR CONTROL ACCESSORY PANEL

oT . .

PART
DESCRIPTION

Spec A
Begin Spec B

HARNESS, TO PREHEAT - ACCESSORY GROUPS
15,25 {Includes Parts Marked 1)

Spec A
Begin Spec B

Accessory Groups 12,13, 14 23,24

Accessory Groups 15,25

Switch, Manual & Automatic -
Accessory Groups 13,15,23.25

Switch, Retransfer - Accessory
Groups 13,15,23.25

Stnp, Marker (1 thru 8) -
Accessory Groups 14.15.24,25

HOUSING, TERMINAL BOARD - PC

TERMINAL PC BOARD
- 332-2108

|;18
.

tAccessory Groups 14,1524,25 -

Voltage Codes 4,50,4X,7.9x%,
54, 550,04X%,57,59X

tLAccessory Groups 14,1524.25
DAccessory Groups 15,25

- 338-0770 1

- 338-1138 1
SPRING, RELAY HOLD-DOWN
307-1157 1
3071157 2
308-0321 1
306-0175 1
332-1516 1
332-2107 3
332-2107 1
332-2107 1

tAccessory Groups 14,15,24,25 -

13

48
44

50

-+ >

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25
-0,0 _ O

REF.
NO.

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
Voltage Codes 4,50,4X.7,9X,
54 55D,54X 57 59X
332-2108 10 EAccessory Groups 14,15,24,25
332-2108 . & tAccessory Groups 14,15,24 25 -
‘ _ Voltage Codes 3,53
332-2108 | 13 ©Accessory Groups 15,25 i
323-0765 - .. 1 “AfSocket Refay - Accessory L
Co Greups14152425 P
357-0004 1 ”A’fDlode Rectifier - Accesspry;
Groups 14,15,24,25 Do
332-0699 1 £Block, Terminal - Accesspryi

Groups 14,15,24,25

Parts Included in 338-0677 Harness Assembly.
Parts Inctuded in 338-1136 Harness Assembly.
Parts tnciuded in 338-0657, 338-0668, 338-1134
and 338-1137 Harness Assemblies.

Parts Included in338-0858 and 338-1136
Harness Assembly

Farts included in 338-07 TO and 338 1 138
Harness Assembly

: . ‘ : O | Redlstrlbutlon or publlcathn of thls dbcur?went

v : ! by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - SPEC A
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

27

29
30

J P ——

& m ezriaie

CE R K 5 ==

Redistribution or bubtication Qf this docﬂjnweht

“by any means, is strictly prohibited.

(<
et



SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - SPEC A - R
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

or . _ -1 ,0_04

REF. PART aQTy. PART REF. PART ary. PART
NO. NC. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
FANEL ASSEMBLY, SWINGING - COMPLETE 9 332-1280 12 "AfTEUH@=Terminal, Relay Socket
Accessory Group 10 10 357-0023 2 "aAteED#Rectfier, Dicde (Not used
300-1396 1 Voltage Codes 3,53 on Accessory Groups 20
300-1385 1 Voltage Codes 4,50,4X 89X, 21,22.23,24,25)
54,550 ,54X,59X 11 332-1043 3 CATECEOmtumper, Terminal
300-1521 1 voltage Codes 7,57 12 332-1468 1 AtEu#@eBiock, Terminal (12 Place)
Accessory Groups 11,12,13,14,15 1 332-07385 1 "AELTO#OMBlock, Terminai (16 Place)
300-1133 1 Voltage Codes 3,53 14 301-3765 2 Plate, Panel Interlock
300-1134 1 Voltage Codes 4,50,4X.9X, 15 803-0679 . Hose, Insulating ‘
54,550,54X,59% 16 323-0901 1 Plug. Line D|5connec1 o
300-1406 1 Voltage Codes 7,57 17 405-1872 -1 Clip, Dgor ~ :
300-1433 1 Accessory Group 20 18 TRANSFORMEH ASSEMBLY, STEP DOWN{lncludes i
300-1431 1 Accessory Groups 21,22,23.24 25 Parts Marked **) R
1 301-3777 1 Panel Swinging 315-0374 1 Units with: Voltage Codes oo
2 323-0814 20 Guide, PC Board 3.53 (1-Phase) :
3 307-1157 2 Spring, Relay Holddown (All 315-0374 2 Units with Voltage Codes :
Except Accessory Groups © 4,50 4%,7,9X,54,550D 54X,
20,21,22.23,24.25) ‘ 57.58X (3-Phase)
4 HARNESS, WIRING - MAIN - NOT ILLUSTRATED 19 ""BRACKET TRANSFORMER MOUNTING
Accessory Group 10 301-3492 1 Units with Voltage Codes
338-1022 1 Voltage Codes 3,53 {Includes 3.53 {(t-Phase)
Parts Marked ) 301-3499 2 LUnits with Voltage Codes
338-1021 1 Valtage Codes 4,50,4X,9X, 4.50,4X,7 9X,.54,560.54X,
54,55D,54X,59X (Includes 57.59X {3-Phase)
. Parts Marked A} 20 TRANSFORMER. STEP DOWN
v, 3381085 1 Voltage Codes 7,57 {Inc lePS . 315-0375 P2 Units with letage Codes
SRR R TR F’artRMarked"r),‘ | A T P T R 353§1‘-Ph35€)\ S
e D : o Accessory Groupsi 11, 12 13 14 15 A ! 335—‘03?;'5‘ I‘ | 4 iUnits with V&)Jtagé (‘odo
L L 338-0776 1 Voltage Codes 353 (inclides V1 ool 45D.4X.7,9X 54, 55D 54><
| . Parts Marked £) ‘ : . b? 59>< (3 Phase)| \
338-0777 1 Valtage Codes 4,50 4X, 9)( 54, -2 TERMINAL BLOCK : | _; !
550,54 X.58X (Includea 33‘9 1468 f o R Umts wuth Voitage Codes C
FParts Marked 0} : “ coAEB (1 Phase) i ,
- 338-1034 1 Voltage Codes 7,57 {Includes . . 332—1468 : 2 ;Umts with Vo!tage Codes :
‘ Parts Marked 4} | ' : = L 3 - 14.50.4X,7,9X 54 55D, BAX
L338-1045 1 Accessory Group 20 {Includes : : ‘ : 57 59X (3- Phase) ‘
. Parts Marked &) . 22 T STRIP.MARKER - o : e
338-1043 1 Accessory Groups 21,2223, : . 332-1663 | o ‘Unii wn!h Voltagel Cod@s o
24,25 (Includes Parts i i : : o353 (1 Phase} :
Marked &) 332-1663 2 Units with Vof[age Codes
5 332-1486 1 CATEDHO®Block, Terminal ’ : ©4,5D.4% .7 9X:54,550,54X,
6 332-1487 1 *atfo#eeBiock, Terminal 57,58X (3-Phase)
7 323-0765 . 2 CAt£O#@@Socket, Relay 23" "SCREW., MA(,HINE PAN HEAD CROSS RECES‘:(:D -
8 HOUSING,PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD, . ! ! L (FB-32x1/47) .
| P . Accessory@roup 10 : Lo oo 815.03‘87, | P4 Umt‘a wiih Voltage COGE‘ ! i
L ;;31312/1 : 6 . “Voltags Codes 3.53 2 S S .! 3563 (1:Phbse) | !,-! ‘ L
[ L 3321271 -9 AVoltage Codes 4.5D.4X 9X, P 81 5;0387 IR R Unlts with Voltage Cddes . i
. 54,5507 54X,50X ‘ . R 45D4X79X5455D54X RN
! 332-1271 8 1Voltage Codes 7.57 o I5759X (3‘Phase) D o
Accessory Groups 11.12.13,14.15 24" %C‘REW MACH!NE ROUND HEAD(#G Jzx 34y 0 T
Co 33°-1271 7 fVoitage Codes 3,53 ‘ B12-0066 2 _Umts with Voltage C odPﬂ, 1 o
; ' 332-1271 9 #OVoltage Codes 4,50.4X 8X, ‘ _ j : . 3,53 (1-Phase) Doy
' 54 5503 54X,59X,7.57 : B12-0066 4 = Linits with voltage Codas |,
332-1271 8  @Accessory Group 20 S . 4.5D.4%.7,54:55D.54X, 57,
-332-1271 §  ®Accessory Groups 21 22,23, o .. 58X (3-Phase) !
24,25 . 25 'COVER, PROTECTIVE . ; i
84 TERMINAL PRINTER CIRCUIT BOARD : : 332-1651 <1 Units with Voitage Codes
Accessory Group 10 ‘ e ; : T 4.83 (1-Phase) -
332-1269 37 *Voltage Codes 3,53 ' 332—1651 2z Units with Voitage Codes
. 332-1269 47 Voltage Codes 4,50,4X 93X, : 4,50,4X,7,54,550 54X 57,
S E e B4 BED 54X BIX S T : L - 59X (8- -Phase) o
Sob 0 1,33241269 | YN TVoltage Codes 7,57 R WASHER iNSULATOR : Lo
I 1 o R I L Accessofy Grgups |11 13 13, ,' : A P 5’(‘8 0074 ! I ? | Unlts W|th Voltags, (_‘ocjes Lok
G I e 5 bio 11415 P o f TR |‘ | dSSIﬁPhasel‘:|-1‘l';i-:i ]
P i 33P-1269 - 4 ?Voilage Codf_\s 3, 53 ; i oo ‘ 308 0(}74' ! 1 4 Umts Wwith Vonage‘Code i :
U 3B2-1289 0 ¢ 51 mvonage Cudes 4,5D.4,9X; | FRET i §;’_‘A5D4X754‘b_‘p054{3/.1
| SR L 54.55054X 59X 7571 o 1 | Lol | 59X {3.Phasej: | ¢!
AR 837-1269 ' 48 ‘@Arcessory ‘Group 20 ' 27 LREW MACHINF ROUND HEAD (#6 32:(3/8‘ f a ‘
332 1269 51 wAccessory: Groups 21,22, :fd o B AC(«F‘SSDFY Group 100 1 Lo !‘3}
: . 24 25 . ' : ) j81270061 — ‘ o ' Redgﬂll'tgtjtl\é'ﬁ‘ r%%ﬁ%%ﬁo%f‘tﬁ%d’% dment
: co ; 11 ’ o o - bylany means, isi strictly prohibitéd. “f:



REF,
NO.

30

PART
NO.

512-0061

B12-0081
812-0061

812-0081
812-0061

812-0066

SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - SPEC A
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

REF,
NO.

orT .
a7y, FARTYT
USEDR DESCRIPTION
13 Linits with Yoltage Codes

12
13

g
1

2

4.500,4X,7 9%, 54 550D 54X,
57 .58X
Accessory Groups 11,12,13,14 15
Linits with Voltage Codes 3,53
Units with Voltage Codes
4,50 4X,7,9X 54,550, 54X,
57 59X
Accessory Group 20
Accessory Groups 21,2223,
24 25
Screw. Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 3/47)

MUT HEX - MACHINE (#6-32)

B&O-0006
BE0-0006

B60-0006

BE0-0006

860-0006
860-0006

10

15

12

15

11
13

Accessory Group 10
Units with Voltage Codes
353
Units with Voltage Codes
4 504X, 7,8X.54,550 54X,
57.59X
Accessary Groups 11,12,13,14,1%
Units with Yohage Codes
3,52
Units with Voltage Codes
4.50 4X,7,8X.54,550D.54X,
57.58X
Accessory Group 20
Accessory Groups 21,2223,
24,25

WASHER, LOCK - EXTERNALTOOTH (#6)

853-D003

853-0003

B53-0003

B53-0003

853-0003
853-0003
332-1485
332-G050
300-1440

301-4316
356-0070
356-0069
508-0005
A52-0159
357-0028
812-0026

B50-0011
332-1998
812-0063
853-0003

B&O-0006
812-0061

808-0008

10

8

12

15

Lk
13

— L3 Y [ e i ]

5 JL7 N

Accessory Group 10
Units with Voltage Codes
3,53
Units with Voltage Codes
4,50D,4X,7,9X.54 550D, 54X,
57,59x
Accessory Groups 11,12,13,1415
tnits with Voltage Codes
3,53
Units with Voltage Codes
4.5D 4X,7,8X,54 550 54X,
87.58X
Accessory Group 20
Accessory Groups 21,22,23,24,25
Spacer, Terminal Board
Ciip, Wire
Control, Start Suppressions
(Includges Parts Marked **7)
***Brackel, Starter Suppression
***Clamp, Capacitor Mounting
***Capacitor, Electrelytic
***Gromme!, Rubber
**Resistor ((33-0Ohm, 3 Watt)
***Diode
***Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#4-40 x 3/16")
***Washer, Lock - Spring (#4)
***Terminal, Stud - Tapped
***Serew, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 1/2")
***\Washer, Lock ~ External.
Tooth (#6)
R, Hex - Machine (#6-32)
e Seorew, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 3/8")
Screw, Tapping - Round Head

10

48
50

57

58
59

60

61

62
€3

65
66
67

# Q= Om+D

-
-

»
+
.

;O O

PART

KO,

332-1969
353-0046

B13-0116

870-0053

853-0008

304-0006

321-0178

FUSE

3az2i-0180

3210110

315-0379

S03-0721

813-0099

357-0029

812-0082

860-0008

853-1005

307-1537
301-4235
J332-0052

308-0321
308-0322

ary.
USED

1
1

Lol

I3}

™

PART
DESCRIPTION

Ctamp, Cable

Resistor (6-Ohm, 75 Watt) -
Tapped - Accessory Groups
11,12,13,14,15,21,22,23,
24,25

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 6-1/2") - Accessory
Groups 11,:2,13,14,15,21,
22,23,24,25

Nut, Hex (#10-32) -
Accessary Groups 11,1213,
14.15,21,22,23,24.25

Washer, Lock - External
Lock (#10} - Accessory
Groups 11,12,13,14,15.21,
22.23.24.25

Washer, Centering - ACcessory
Groups 11,12,13,14,15,21,
22.23,24.25

Holder, Fuse - Accessory
Groups 11,12,13,14,15.21,
22.23,24.25

Accessory Groups 11,12,13
14,15 {2 Ampere}

Accessory Groups 21,2223,
24,25 (% Ampere} ‘

Transformer, Batlery Charqer -
Accessory Groups 11,1213,
14,15,21,22,23,24,25

Bushing, Rubber - Accessory
Groups 11,12,13,14,15

Serew, Machine - Round Head
{#10-32 x 7/16") - Accessory
Groups 11,12,13,14,15,21,
£22.23,24,25

Diode ~ Accessory Groups
20,21,22,23,24,25

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 3/4") - ACCESSOry -
Groups 20,21,22,23,24,25

Nut, Hex (#8-32) - Accessory
Groups 20,21,22,23,24,25

Washer, Lock - External
Lock {#8) - Accessory
Groups 20,21,22,23,24.25

Relay, Power - Accessory
Groups 20,21,22,23,24.25

Bracket, Harness - Accessory
Groups 20,21,22,23,24,25

Clip, Wire - Accessory
Groups 20,21,22,23,24,25

Switch, Test Transter

Switch, Selector

Paris Inciuded in 338-1022 Harmess Assembly.
Paris Included in 338-1021 Harness Assembly.
Parts Included in 338-1085 Harness Assembty.

Parts Included in 338-0776 Harness Assembty.

Pars ncluded in338-0777 Harness Assembly.

Parts included in 338-1034 Harness Assembiy.

Parts Included in 33B-1045 Harness Assembly.
Parts included in 338-1043 Harness Assembly.
Pars Included in 315-0374 Transformer Assembly.

Parts included in 300-1440 Start Suppression Control.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



25

BEGIN SPEC B
20,21,22,23,24

’

15

]

, 13,14

SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12

9] s
M9

hibitet. : - ! !

THA

© i

" by any'means, is strictly prol

NE

18

K

1 /.

1@ 2023 26

o




REF.
NG,

Lo ho —

~i Oy

~J

BA

SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - BEGIN SPEC B
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

oT . .
PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
PANEL ASSEMBLY SWINGING - COMPLETE
Accessory Group 10
300-1632 i Voitage Codes 3,53
300-1631 j Voltage Codes 4,50.4X.9X,
54,550D,54X,59X
300-1689 1 Voltage Codes 7,57
Accessary Groups 11,12,13,1415
300-1630 1 Voltage Codes 3,53
300-1629 1 Voltage Codes 4 5D 4X.9X,
54,550 54X 59X
300-1649 1 Voitage Codes 7,57
300-1634 1 Accessory Group 20
300-1833 1 Accessory Groups 21.22,23.24 25
301-4673 1 Panet Swinging
325-1084 24 Guide, PC Board
a07-1157 3 Spring, Relay Holddown (Ali
Except Accessary Groups
20,21.22,23.24,25)
HARNESS, WIRING - MAIN - NOT ILLUSTRATED
Accessory Group 10
338- 1157 1 Voitage Codes 3,53
{Includes Parts Marked )
338-1156 1 Voltage Codes 4,50 .4X,9X,
54 550 54X 59X {includes
Parts Marked A)
338-1195 1 Vollage Codes 7.57
{(Includes Parts Marked 1)
Accessory Groups 11.12,13,14,15
338-115% 1 Voltage Codes 3,63
tincludes Parts Marked £)
333-1139 1 Voltage Codes 4,50 .4X,9X,
b4 55D,54X. 59X (Includes
Parts Marked 11}
338-1185 1 Voltage Codes 7,57
{Includes Parts Marked #)
338-1159 1 Accessory Group 20 (Includes
Parts Marked &}
338-1158 i Accessory Groups 21,2223,
24 25 (Includes Parts
Marked m)
332-1486 1 CATEOREeBlock. Terminal
332-1487 1 "Attos@mBlock, Terminal
323-0765 3 "AtTL£0#S5ocket, Relay - Accessory
Groups 10,11,12.13,14,15
A23-0765 1 @mSocket, Relay - Accessary
Groups 20,21,22,23,24,25
HOUSING PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
Accessory Group 10
332-2107 6 “Voltage Codes 3,53
332-2107 8 AVoeltage Codes 4,50,4X,9X,
54,550,54X 59X
332-2107 8 fVoitage Codes 7,57
Accessory Groups 11,12,13.1415
332-2107 7 £voltage Codes 3,53
332-2107 9 #0Voltage Codes 4.50.4X.7.
9X,54,550 54X . 59X.57
33z2-2107 8 @Accessory Group 20
332-2107 9  mAccessoery Groups 21,22,23,24 25
TERMINAL,PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

Accessary Group 10

332-1269 36 “Voltage Codes 3,53
332-1269 46 AVoltage Codes 4,50 4X,9X.
54 550,54X.59X%
332-1269 46 tVoltage Caodes 7.57
Accessory Groups 11,12,13.14.15

332-1269 40 £Voltage Codes 3.53

332-1269 50 #0Voltage Codes 4,50.4X,9X.

! 54,550.54X 58X,7.57

ARPLA 280 46 O Arncessary Group 20

NO.

oW

11
12
13
14
15
16
i7
18

20"

21

237

24

257

26"

1,0 0

REF.

PART QTY. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
332-1269 46  WAccessory Groups 21.22,23,24.23
332-1280 12 "artiusr@mTerminal, Relay Socket
357-0023 3 "AatLosRectfier. Diode (Not Used
on Accessory Groups 20,21,
22.23,23.25)
332-1042 3 ratLosemdumper, Terminat
332-1468 T tATEDs@mBiock, Terminal {12 Place)
332-0795 1 Caftos@mBlock, Terminal {16 Piace)
301-3765 2 Plate, Panel interlock
503-0679 1 Hose. Insulating
323-0901 1 Piug, Line Disconnect
405-1872 1 Clip, Door
TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY, STEP GCWN (includes
Parts Marked “*j
315-0374 t Units with Voitage Codes
3.53 {1-Phase)
315-0374 2 Units with Voltage Codes

4.50.4X.7,9X.54,550,54X,
57 59X {3-Phase)

T BRACKET, TRANSFORMER MOUNTING

301-3499 1 Units with Voltage Codes
3.53 {1-Phase)
301-3499 2 Units with Voltage Codes

4,50 ,4X,7,9%,54,550 54X,
57.59X (3-Phase)
"TRANSFORMER. STEPDOWN

315-0375 2 Units with Voltage Codes
3.53 {(1-Phase)
315-0375 4 LUinits with Voltage Codes

4.50,4X.7.9X 54 550 .54X,
57.59X (3-Phase)
“*BLOCK. TERMINAL

332-1468 1 Units with Voltage Codes
3,53 (1-Phase)
332-1468 2 Units with Voltage Codes

4,50 4X.7,9X,54.55D 54X,
57.59X (3-Phase)
“"STRIP. MARKER

332-1663 1 Units with Voltage Codes
3,53 (1-Phase)
332-1663 2 Units with Voltage Codes

4.50,4X.7,9X,54.55D.54X,
57.59X {3-Phase}
"SCREW, MACHINE - PAN HEAD - CROSS
RECESSED (#6-32x 1747)

B15-0387 4 Unils with Voltage Codes
353 (1-Phase)
B15-0387 8 Linits with Valtage Caodes

450 4X.7,9X.,54 550D 54X,
57.59X (3-FPhase)
‘SCREW, MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#6-32 x 3/4")

812-0066 2 Units with Voitage Cedes
3,53 (1-Phase)
812-0066 4 Units with Voltage Codes

4 50.4X.7,54 550,54X .57
40X (3-Phasej
‘COVER.PROTECTIVE

332-1651 1 Units with Voitage Codes
3,53 {1-Phase)
Units with Voltage Codes

332-1851 . 2

‘ 4,50,4%7,54 550 .54X% 57,
158X (3-Phase)
"WASHER. INSULATOR )

508-0074 2 Units with Voltage Codes
3.53.(1-Phase)
Uruls with Voltage Codes

508-0074 - 4
: 4.50.4%,7,54,550D.54X,57,

hase
r tion, @f this document
scagw macHive - HEINR HEAC R AL LS



HEF.
NO.

28

29

30

vy

PART
NO.

812-0061

812-0061

£12-0081

© 812-0061

812-0061
812-0061
812-0066

QTY.
USED

22

29

26

33

29

31
2

SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - BEGIN SPEC B
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

or _ _ _ _-0O/8 0

PART
DESCRIPTION

Accessory Group 10
Units with Volitage Codes
3,53
Linits with Voltage Codes
4,5D,4X.,7,9X.,54,55D, 54X,
57,59X
Accessory Groups 11,12,13,14,15
Units with Voltage Codes ¢
3,53
Units with Voitage Codes
4,50,4X,7,9X.54,550 54X,
57,59X
Accessory Group 20
Accessory Groups 21,22,23,24,25
Screw,; Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 3/4")

NUT, HEX - MACHINE (#6-32)

Accessory Group 10
Linits with Voitage Codes
3,53
Units with Voitage Codes
4,5D,4X,7,9X,54,550,54X,
57.59X

Agcessory Groups 11, 12,13,14, 15,
iUnits with Voltage Codes | :

i - 853
’ 'Umts with Voltage Codes
T 4,50,4X,7,8X; 54 550,54X,
- 57,59X !
Accessory (Group 20
Actessory Groups 21,22,23,24,25

‘WASHEH LOCK EXTERNALTOOTH {#6)

3500011 - '

860-0006 24
860-0006 31
1860-0006 . | 28
L
| 860-0006 i 135

- BBO-0006 31
© B60-0006 33
853-0003 - 24
853-0003 31
853-0003 28
853-0003 © © 35

i o

853 ooos SRRl

853-0003 © 33

332-1485 | 2
332-0050 L
' 300-1827 1
3014316 1
358-0070 o
A66-0069 B
5080005 1
3520159 E
DART-0028 h
B12-0026 3

.Accessow Group 10 .
© Units with- Vol:age Codes
3,63
Units W|th Voltage Codes:
4,50 4% .7,9X,54,550 54X,
57,59)( C

Accessary Groups 11,12,13,14,15

Units with Voitage Codes
3,63
Units with Voltage Codes .
4, 50,4X,7.9X%, 54 55D 54X
: 57’ 59X 0 :
Accessory Group |20

'Acoessory Groums 21,22, 23 24 25

' Spdcer, Terminal Board r
(Clip, Wire: .
-Conltrol, Start Suppress:on ;
{ingludes Parts Marked """}
“*tBracket, Starter ‘Suppresslon
“‘C‘Jamp Capacttor Mouriting
“CGapacitor, Electrolytic

U Grommet, Rubber,
S Rasistor ((33-CGhm, 3 Watt)
Ut thode s )

“rCeraw, Machine - Round Head

[H4-40 x 3/167)
CtWasher, Lock -

) .
%przm} (#4)

: ?"{rju;»r;i ERIEITH

Faprng

REF.
NO.

48
50

54
55

56

57
58

59

60

&1

162

. 63:

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION

332-1969 1 Clamp, Cable

353-0046 1 Resistor (6-Ohm, 75 Watt} -
Tapped - Accessory Groups
11,12,13,14,15,21,22,23,

24,25
813-0176 1 Screw, Machme Round Head
f : (#10-32:x B-1/2") - Accessory
) Groupsi112131415
21,22,23,24,28% ‘

870-0053 5 Nut, Hex {#10 32) - Accessory
Groups 11,1213, 14,15,
21,22,23,24, 2b

853-0008 5 Washer, Lock - External Lock
{(#10) - Accessory Groups
11,12,13,14,15,21,22,23,

24,25

304-0006 2 Washer, Centering - Accessory
Groups 11,12,13,14,15,
21,22,23,24,25 .

321-0178 1 Holder, Fuse - Accessory
Groups 11,12,13,14,15,
21,22,23,24,25

FUSE

:321 0180 . 1 Acoessory ‘Groups 11‘ 12,13,

- R 13 1415{2Ampere] A
. 321 0110;] : 1. 1 Accessory Groups 211,22; 23
SR 24,25 (1 Ampete) | 1
315—0379_ ‘ 1 Tramsformet, Battery Charger
C ' Accessory Groups 11,12, 13
S 14152122232425 j
503-0721 1 Bushmg ‘Rubber - Accessory -
‘ ‘ . Groups 11,1213,14,15
- 813-0099 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head"
‘ | ‘ . {#10-32 x 7/16") - Acoessory
© Groups 11,12,13,14,15,
P 21,22,23,24,25
357-0029 - 2 Diode - Accessory Groups
o P 20,21,22,23,24,25 _

812-0082 5 Scréw, Machine - Round Head

(#8-32 x 3/4"} - Accessory
. : Groups; 20,21,22,23,24,25

860-0c08 : 1° .5 Nut Hex {#8-32) - Accessory
B Groups\eom 22.23.24,25

BE3-1605; 5 Washer Lock + Externai

r Co s Lock. (#8} - Accessory Groups

; = L '20,21,22123, 24,25

“307-1537 2 Relay: Power - Acoessory

o Groups 20,21,22, 23,2425

301-4235 1 Bracket, Hamess Acr‘essory

R : Groups 20,21:22 23,2425

332-0052 2 Clip, Wire - Accessory

' ; e . Groups 20,21,22,23,24.25

308-0321 Switch, Test Transfer

a0g-0322 ;.1 Switch, Selsctor '

anz-nET Spring, Relay. Hold-down
' Parts Inciudged i 338-1157 Harness Assembiy.
- F-’mh hvlurfﬁd !rr 338- .H GH 'rse &.Absembly

: Redlstrlbutlon or publrcatlon Of.thIS document
by any mearns, i$ strictly prohibited. :

I c?:m .‘



EXERCISER CLOCK KIT - OPTIONAL WIRE IN

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,15,20,21,25 (60 HERTZ)

or . __ _-Qd,0 __

10
B 0 AN
ollols g‘@ S|
S E]lo
12
"'-—N\‘.L‘
""'h._h‘_ 8
/ o) 0
13
g —"
O @]
REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

KIT, EXERCISER CLOCK (COMPLETE} - 60 Hertz

307-1652 1
307-1648 1
307-1650 1

1 SWITCH TIME

307-11063 1
307-1102 1
307-1102 1
2 338-1189 1

Accessory Groups 10,20,
Voitage Codes 3,4,6D.7

Acecessary Groups 10,20,
Voltage Codes 4X,9X (Inciudes
Leads)

Accassory Groups 11,1521,
25, Voltage Codes 3,4,4X,
50,7,9X

240 Volt, 60 Hertz - Accessory
Groups 10,20 - Voltage Codes
3,450

120 Voit, 60 Hertz - Accessory
Groups 10,20 - Vollage Codes
4X,9X

120 Voli. 80 Hertz - Accessory
Groups 11,15,21,25 - Voitage
Codes 3.4,4X.5D,7,9X

Harness, Wiring - Accessory
Groups 10,20 - Voltage
Codes 3.4,50D,7X

REF.
NO.

3

4

h

[e s BN &3]

10
11
12
13

J 3 f':/ L;‘/rm .
2 1
PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION

332-0942 12 Tie, Cable - Accessory
Groups 10,20

315-0379 1 Transformer, Battery Charger -
Accessory Groups 10,20,
Voitage Codes 4X,9X :

B12-007% 4 Scraw, Machine - Round Head
{#8-32 x 1/2")

860-0008 4 Nut, Hex - Machine (#8-32)

853-0005 4 Washer, Lock - ET (#8)

332-1484 1 Terminal Block Assembly,
Exerciser Clock Bypass
{includes Parts Marked *}

301-3487 1 *Plate, Exerciser Clock
Ogpening Cover

332-0604 1 "Block, Terminal

860-0006 2 “Nut, Hex - Machine (#6-32)

850-0020 2 *Washer, Lock - Spring (#6)

332-1043 1 “Jumper

Farts inciuded n 332-1484 Exerciser Clock
Bypass Assembly.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



BATTERY VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN
ACCESSORY GROUPS 11,12,13,21,22,23

or _ _ _ _-_, 0 __

L 13
12
14 :
PR
| i P
: |
. i
b ER I o : ‘ : o Ch |
1 5l REF. PART  QTY. . PART REF.  PART aTy. ‘ PART
ol iND. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
i, A A ! o
Brond SENSOR PACKAGE, BATTERY VOLTAGE {Complete) 5 33z-2114 1 Plug, Keying
i 300-1019 t 12 Volt 6 332-1516 1 Strip, Marker
i I 300-1022 i 24 Volt 7 812-0081 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
Cioln 1 SENSOR,BATTERY VOLTAGE (See Separate Group (#6-32 x 3/8") '
Ch S for Compenents) g  812-0063 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
Shesot 300-075%6 1 12 Volt ‘ (#6-32 x 1/2")
P : ! : 300-07497 1 24 Voly g  853-0003 4 Washer, Lock - ET (#8)
it : © 2 338-065 ‘ 1 Harness, Wiring {includes 10 BBO-0006 2 Nut, Hex - Machine {(#6-32)
e o Terminal Biock and Printed 11 LAMP LOWBATTERY VOLTAGE INDICATOR
IR Circuit Board Terminal 322-0114 1 12 Valt
P Houséing) aA22-0128 1 24 Volt
3 332-06949 ! Biock, Terminal {Part of 12 LAMP. HIGHBATTERY.VOLTAGE IND!GAT OR
e Col Wiring Harness) . S de-0mas 0 1 12 Vot i ‘
4 ;33? ”107 vosnat ey ‘Housmg Pnnted qarmu | T LR -01;; S 24 Volt & . :
| [ Py Boc rd T'ermmal tPartofl ¢ [ aa 3 0869 | f* IR ,.Hamees lamps | | R
! i . ‘ : ol

- !
3 Wtr nq Hami—‘-‘is\ :

f4 g 094’?' o |! CoTiet Oa)le : ' Pl !

Redlstrlbutcon or publ|cat|on of thls document
‘by any means is strictly prohlblted :




REF.
NO.

o

OVER VOLTAGE SENSOR KiT - OPTIONAL WIRE iN
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,20,21,22,23

oT - -

PART
DESCRIPTION

SENSORKIT, OVER VOLTAGE {Complete)

PART QTy.

NO. USED
300-1020 b
300-1021 '
SENSOR, VOLTAGE
300-0780 1
300-0780 3
307-1058 1

1 Phase Units
3 Phase Units

1 Phase Units
3 Phase Units
Relay

GUIDE, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

338-0668 1

Spec A
323-0814 2 1 Phase Units
323-0814 6 3 Phase Units
Begin Spec B
323-1084 2 1 Phase Units
323-1084 6 3 Phase Units
PLUG, KEYING
332-2114 1 1 Phase Units
332-2114 3 3 Phase Units
. TIE, CABLE Lo
-332-0042: - 25 1Phase Units =1 . 1
: ‘332 0042/ 5 1 | |3 Phase'Umts,_ R R
HARNESS, W thG (Inclades Parts| Marked [
1 Phase Units ' o

;20

PART ‘

REF. PART QTy. : P
NO. NO. USED DESCHIPTION
338-0657 . 1 . 3 Phase Units .

: 'HOUSING PHiNTED uIRCUIT BOARD TERM!NAL

| '
.:32—2107 i 1lPhase Urnts * P
332-2107 : 8]5 SPhaie\Umts 1 N
8 "TERMINAL, PHINTEDOIHGUITBOARD Lo (o 4
332-2108 6 1PhaselUnits = i 1l
332-2108 18 3 Phase Units by
9 323-0765 1 *Socket, Relay '
10 357-0004 1 ‘Rectifier, Diode i
11 SCREW, MACHINE - ROUND HEAD(#G 32x3/8 ) 1
812-0061 4 1 Phase Lnits Lo
812-0061 8 3 Phase Units S
12 WASHER, LOCK -ET (#6) ; I
853-0008 4 1 Phase Unlts ' o
853-0008 8 3 Phase Units
13 NUT.HEX-MACHINE (#6-32) - .,
860-0006 4 1 Phase Units
N 860-0006 a 3 Phase Units
{14 307-1157.

Sprmq, Relay Hold down ‘
!-_‘L"wf::‘ J :
'arne s'Asse bi

Wity i

i \Il W \.:.‘.;..
‘ F’artslncludL

P L : o Redlbtrlbultlon or pudhcatlon of‘thls document

ne " | 1ipy ahyinhéaris, isstrictly:prohibited. . : ¢ .t



PREHEAT TIME DELAY KIT - OPTIONAL WIRE IN
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,20,21,22,23,24

oT — -

R TR N -
b ATy, ‘i‘ ! ‘ | PART. '
: DESCRIPTI()IN

| KIT, TFMEDELAY PHEHEAT(OompIetef L
3001800'- RIS I SpecA S g
“300-1107 0 ‘j?"i | IBegm Spe¢ B:' | §
‘3_00-1072 1 [ Modute, Preheat Time Delay ;|
v o ' f ' (See Separate Group for P
: . [ Components) ¢ 1
GUIDE PRINTED C[RGUITBOAHD o
i;,‘3230814 -8 'Spec A > Co
., 323-1084 P2 Begln SpecB ;. !
.332:0042 1 112 Tie, Cable . .
' HARNESS!| WIRING ©
338-1268 1 Spec A (Includes Paﬂs
s : o Marked 1t} ‘ -
R B Begin Spec B (tncludes o
AR ‘ P‘arts Mari‘(ed.‘). :‘ : ‘ 3 ‘ ] 1
] SR SR R
| B el T
: ‘ R Sl P
2 : | v : I o !
: | : | B I
: R ! |
: PR L F 1
. ' IR P :
Lo I : - ! S b
i . . [ i ! ! S ! ' I P
L ! P S : [ ! i
AR I vl A ‘
SRR o b o

AN I R

;‘E_i PART

332 2107

| 332-2108 :‘-
D 332-12690

1 i3de- 2108 i
73322114

| 332-00420
812-0061 -
853-0003. ..

860- -0006

13

2

2

2

‘orvl
|| |USED '

SN I Housmg Prt%ted urémt

g TERMINAL pmNTED'cmcunT BOARD
7 :_;

\‘ i | ! | PAR.l- ‘
: mssc IPLTIO

[
N

Board Termmai‘ |

TSpecA‘if; R
CFSpec A T
*Begin Spec B - ;
TPiug, Keying i

12 tTie Cable - . 0 b

- 'Screw, Machine - FloUnd Head' ;

{#6-32'x 3/8°) IR
“Washar, Lock -|ET (#6 AR
Nut, Hex - Machme {#6-32)

: ‘ t - PartsincludpadeBB 1268W|r|ng Harness . N
. e ﬁfPartﬁlnciud‘edeBB O?TOWmng Tiarness- “ g il
| L N i
= o i I‘ s
! i - : 1 Eli‘ I ‘:
o | AR I
S : SRR LR AR TR O
i' : n .‘ oo b
! CoE | : | o
at -: .‘ |

iR jlstrlbutlon or pubHcatlon df thls documeht

any' means isistrictly prohlblted



RETRANSFER SWITCH PACKAGE (MANUAL PUSH) - OPTIONAL WIRE IN |
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,14,20,21,22 (ALSO GROUPS 24 AND 25 SPEC A ONLY)

or _ _ __ _-_, Q4 _

gl 1
[ Bn D G- 4 5

E R

K -

i 4

| H

1] 10 i

;m

|

|

i

S I L L L T S T T A S ‘ o Lo
'REF. !PART © QWy. i . .PART . '\ | .° REF.. PART | QTY. :.-M,; PAFIT ,i I
1 NO. NO. USED o DESCBIPTIONf s NO. 1.NQ.'Z o USED' o i b |l|lpESCHIPT!(:)‘N . !
308-0343 1 Switch Package - Retransfer _ Do W!rmg HameSSJ 53% o
{Complete) 6 357-0004. N B Rectsfielr Didde (Part ot : i : ;} ; |
1 368-0321 1 Switch, Manual and Automatlc Sy Cio o Wiring Harness) ; S
2 308-0175 1 Switch, Retranster 7 812-0061 2 Screw Machife - Rpungﬁ Head I
3 307-1058 1 Relay s ? | 1(#6-32.x 3/8") : o
4 338-1061 1 Harness, Wiring {Inctudes 8. 860-0006 2 ‘Nut, Hex - Machine {#6-32) Cor
Diode and Socket} : 9 853-0003. 2 ‘Washer, Lock - ET {#6) ; b

5 323-0765 1 Socket, Relay (Part of 10 332-0942! 9 Tie, Cabie D
N i\ . i

‘f L HEEE

! v ! : i : ‘

' | | S

[

| L

N
: 1 i
: |

' ‘ ‘ i ! ‘ T I 1 .. ' | i
| i | | R Y 1o i ] ] R
i i L | A . o ‘
2 : Lot e \ | ‘ f

D % o P | il

: |- ; i : ol !

| P | . |

| | i :;1 o

: . . . ‘ Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thls document
Am : : Co by any means, is strictly prohibited. :



RETRANSFER TIME DELAY {0-30 MINUTES) - SPEC A ONLY

oT .. e [A

b

s

REF. PART QTy. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NO, NO. USED DESCRIPTION NG NO. USED DESCRIPTION
307-1285 1 Time Delay Package - Re- T 4060332 ¢ T Receptfacle. Fastener
transfer - Wire In - Optiona) 12 MiY-3557 1 i'Bracket. Panet Support
{Includes Parts Marked {Bottom)
307-1199 1 ‘Time Delay Package - Re- 1 A06-0U333 £ 1°Stud, Fastener

Transter - Piug In {Includes 19 406-0334 2 t'Washer. Stud Retainer
Parts Marked 1) 1% B12-008) t*Screw. Machine - Round

1 307-1058 1 "Relay Head (#6-32 x 3/8")

2 8iz2-0061 6 *Screw. Machine - Round 5 B53-0003 2 "Washer, Lock - ET {(#6)
Head (#6-32 x 3:-87) T 860-D006 2 t'Nul Hex - Machme {#6-32)

3 B53-0003 6 "Washer, Lock - ET (#6} 18 307-1170 1 t'Reiay. rime Detay {0-30

4 BB0-0006 & "Nut, Hex - Machine {#6-32) Minutes. 120 Volt, 5060

5 A32-0842 9 *Tie. Cahle Hertz)}

6 338-0877 1 "Harness, Wiring (Includes 19 301-355 1 1 Panel Motor Tuner
Parts Marked =) 20 3013556 1 t'8racket, Panel Suppart (Top)

7 323-0765 1 #Socket, Relay

8 357-0004 1 **Rectifier, Diode © - Pans Included in 307-1285 T ime Delay Package

9  332-0942 15 &*Tie Cable s - Pansinclyded in 338-0677 Winng Harness.

10 323-0850 1 *'Plug, Relay t - Partsincludgedn 307-71199 Time Delay Package

Redistribution or publication of this document
~n by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

B PO

AUXILIARY STARTING CONTACTS RELAY ASSEMBLY -

PART

NG.

ary.
USED

OPTIONAL WIRE IN

PART
DESCRIPTION

RELAY PACKAGE, AUXILIARY STARTING CONTACTS

307-1320
307-1321
B15-0387
336-2179
307-1157
RELAY

30G7-1058
307-1056

323-0785

1

1

For Units with 12 Volt
Starting Circuit (D & E)
For Units with 24 Volt
Starting Circuit {C)
Screw, Machine - Pan Head
Cross Recessed {#6-32 x 1/4")
Lead
Spring, Relay Holddown

12 Volt (For 12 Volt
Starting Circuit D & E}
24 Volt (For 24 Vol
Starting Circuit C}
Socket, Relay

mn

REF.

i3

i2

13

14
15

PART
NO.

301-3620
332-0751
332-0853
301-3632
815-0387

812-0061
815-0388
860-0006

853-0003
336-2066

QTy. PART
USED DESCRIPTION

2

Bracket, Relay Mounting
Terminal, Block
Strip, Marker
Bracket, Relay and Transfer
Screw, Machine - Pan Head
Cross Recessed (#6-32 x 1/47)
Screw, Machine - Round
Head (#6-32 x 3/87)
Screw, Maching - Pan Head
Cross Recessed (#6-32 x 1/27)
Nut, Hex Head Machine
(#6-32)
Washer, Lock - ET (#6)
Lead

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



RELAY TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



REF.

D L R

~N o wu

PP
SRR R R o)

13

15

17

18

19
20

29

22

23

RELAY TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

or _

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
301t-3825 1 Panel, Swinging
405-1872 2 Clip, Door
301-2259 1 Plate, Cover (3-5/8 x 3-5/8")
301-3842 1 Flate, Cover (2.31 x 1.62")
(Not used on Units with
3 Wire Starting Circuit)
301-4087 2 Plate, Cover {5 x 6")
301-4141 1 Piate, Cover (6-1/2 x §"}
HARNESS, WIRING - MAIN - NOT {LLUSTRATED

Voltage Codes 3,4.50,53,
54,550

338-0923 1 2 Wire Starting Circuit
(C & D) {Includes Parts
Marked *)
338-0921 1 3 Wire Starting Circuit
{E} (includes Parts
Marked A)
Voitage Codes 4X,9X,54%,59X
2 Wire Starting Circuit
(C & D) {Includes Parts
Marked 1)
338-0922 1 3 Wire Starting Circuit
(E) (Includes Parts
Marked £)
' Voltage Codes 7,57
338-1091 1. 2 Wire Starting Circuit
: {C & D) (Includes Parts
‘ Marked 03} ‘
338-1058 1 3 Wire Starting Crrcun
{E) {Includes Paris
Marked #)
332-1468 1 #0EtA'Block, Terminal (12 Place)
332-0795 1 H#UETA*Block, Terminal {16 Place)
332-1043 2 HOEtATJumper, Terminat
332-0611 1 £Block, Terminal (3 Place)
332-1699 1 Strip, Marker (Remgte, B+,
Gnd, 1 thru 11, 55)
'332-1469 i Strip, Marker (1 thru 12)
332-1969 1 Clamp, Cabtile
503-0721 1 Bushing. Rubber
332-1968 1 Strip, Marker (2 and 3} -

Voltage Codes 4X,9X,54X,
: 59X
SWITCH, SELECTOR

308-0138 C 1 Units with 2" Wire Starting
? Circuits (C & D}
308-0193 T LInits with 3 Wire Starting
Circutts (E)
303-0076 1 Knob, Switch - Units with
3 Wire Starting Circuits
368-0069 1 Switch, Test-Transfer
RESISTOR :
304-0121 1 Voltage Codes 3,4,5d,7.53,
54,550 57 (750-ohm, 25 Watt)
304-0583 1 Voltage Codes 4X,9X.54X 59X
‘ {2500-chm, 25 Watt)
353-0055 1 Resistor {3~ohm, 10 Watt} -

Units with 3 Wire Starting {E)
RESISTOHA (500-0hm. 25 Watt)

304-0094 1 Accessory Group 54 (Except
. _ C . . Voltage Codes 4X,9X,54X, 59_5(
304—0094 b2 ‘Accessory Groupi 55 (Except ;

' U Voltage Codes AX.9X 54X, 59X}
SCREW. MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#6-32x 1/4").

812-0059 : = 2 Accessary Group 54 (Excepl
: : : Voltage: Codes 4X 99X, 54X 59X)
812-0059 4 Accessory Group 55 (Except

“Voltage Codes 4X,9X,54X 58X)

WHSHER, LOGK - SPRING (#6)

25

26

28

29

30

31

32
a3
34
35

36

38

39

40

4l

42

0,0

REF.
NO.

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
850-0020 3 Accessory Group 54 (Except
Voltage Codes 4X,9X,54X,59X)
850-0020 G Accessory Group 55 {Except

Vaoltage Codes 4X,9X 54X,59X)
NUT, HEX - MACHINE (#6-32)

860-0006 3 Accessory Group 54 (Except
Voltage Codes 4X,9X,54X 59X}
860-0006 6 Accessory Group 55 {Except

Voltage Codés 4X 9 54X 59X) .
SGREW, MACHINE - ROUNDH[—AD(#S 32x37) 01

812-0140 i Accessory Group 54 (Ex‘,ept i
Vollage Codes 4X,9X,54X,58X) -
812-0140 2 Accessory Group 55 {Except |

Voltage Codes 4X, 9)( 54X, 59)()
INSULATOR, RESISTOR :

304-0292 1 Accessory Group 54'(Except
Voltage Codes 4X,9X,54X,59X)
304-0292 2 Accessory Group 55 {Except

Voltage Codes 4X,9X, 54)( 59X)
INSULATOR, RESISTOR

508-0161 2 Accessory Group 54 (Except
Voitage Codes 4X%,9X,54X,59X)
508-0161 4 Accessary Group 35 (Except

Voltage Codes 4)( X, 54X, 59X)
WASHER FIBER

508-0015: 1 1 Accessory Group 54 (Excep!
; i Voltage Codes 4X.9X 54X, ‘ngy;
508-0015° ] ‘ t Accessory! Group 55 (Fxcvp ;

‘ ' ‘ Vottage (‘odes 4%, 9%, 54)( EQX}
WASHER FLAT (172" le%B"ODxN&Z Thk)

526-0048 N ‘Accessory’ Oroup 54 (Fxcepl‘ ;
Voltage Codes '4X. 9>( 94X, 59)()
526-0048 2 Accessory Group 55 (Except.

: ‘ _ Voltage Coges 4X 89X 54X 59X)
TRANSFORMER . e oo
315-0153 1 ‘Units with Veitage Codes

4X.54X {480 Valt}
315-0365 1 Linits with Voltage Codes
9X 59X (600 Volt) ‘
503-0801 1 Hose, Insuiating .
301-3765 2 Plate. Panal Intertock
323-090 1 Plug. Line Disconnect
301-3487 1 Plate, Cover - Exerciser .
, Clock Opening - Arcesso
i b0 - Groups 5152 o : ! o
3320604 . 1 ' Terminal, Block (5 Plack} - | '
Co Accessory (:roups 51 52 5 I
260-00066 2 Nut, Hex (#6- -32) Accesoory
) Groups 51,52¢ S
850-0020 ; 2 Washer, Lack - Spring (#6) ‘
o ‘Accessory Groups 51,52
332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal Block -

: Accessory Groups 51,52
CLOCK, PLANTEXERCISER
Voltage Codes 3,450,753,

54:550,57
307-1103 1 © BC'Hertz
307-1105 1 - 50 Hertz .
‘ Voltage Codes 4X 9X,54X, 59)(
307-1102 1 60 Hertz
30? 1104 | 50 Hertz . w ‘
PLATE, REL ,YBYP@SS T b
1 301\ 3gar 113 ] Accessory‘G'oup 51 " \ |
301-3837 | 1 2 Accessor,/‘ Groups 52,5354 |
STHFF‘MARK i?.fji};
‘ Py Accessow Group 51 b
a32-1821 Dot o 2Place (1L3.5+ LJL?} i i

Voltage ('"odes 34507

: Red@tnbtﬁ%ﬁ%rﬂﬁ@héétlon of this document

- by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
N

a4

47

RELAY TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

o7
PaARAT QTY. PART
N ULz DESCRIPTION
3321804 1 2 Place (1L1,2-L2) - Voliage
Codes 4X.9X 54X 59X
33241820 2 2 Place (7.8-6)
332-3822 1 3 Place (L1.L.3-(3)-3.9) -
Voltage Codes 3,53
Accessory Groups 52,53.54
332-1821 1 2 Place {L3,5-L1.L2) -
Voltage Codes 34507,
53,54,550.57
332-1824 1 2 Place (L.1,2-L2) - Voltage

- Codes 4X,9X, 54X, 58X

332-1820 i 2 Place (7 8-8)

3321822 1 3 FPlace (L3 5-L1L2) -
Voltage Codes 3,53
3301827 1 Accessory Groups 55 -

Voltage Groups 2.3 62 53
BLOCOK, TERMINAL
2 Place

332-1987 3 Accessory Group 51
332-14937 2 Accessory Groups 52,53.54
332-081 1 3 Place - Voltage Codes

3.53
SCREW MACHINE - ROUNDHEAD (#6-32x 5/8")
Accessory Group 57

212-0065 8 Voltage Codes 3.53
#812-0065 6 Voitage Codes 4,5D.4X.7.
99X, 54,550 .54X 57 59X
Accessory Groups 52.53.54
g12-0065 & Voltage Codaes 3.53
#12-0065 4 Voltage Codes 4.50,4X.7,
§%, 54, 550,54 X 57 59X
812-0065 2 Accessory Group 55, Voltage

Codes 3,53
WASHER LOCK - EIT {#8)
Accessory Group 513

856-000 8 Vollage Codes 3.53
856-0001 & Voltage Codes 4.560D,4X.7.
9X.54,550,54X .57 59X
Accessory Groups 52,53,54
256-0001 & Voltage Codes 3,53
856-0001 4 Voltage Codes 4,50 4X.7,
99X 54.550.54X,57.59X
856-00M 2 Accessory Group 55, Voltage

Codes 3,53
NUT HEX -MACHINE (#6-32)
accessory Group 51

360-0006 33 Voltage Codes 3,53
860-0006 8 Voltage Codes 4,50,4X.7,
9x 54 550,54X,57,59X
Accessory Groups 52,5354
AE0-0006 6 Voltage Codes 3,53
860-0006 4 Yoltage Codes 4,5D.4X.7,
ax.54,550,54X,57 .59
A60-0006 2 Accessary Group 55, Voltage

Codes 3,53
RELAY TIMEDELAY ONTRANSFER -
ACCESSORY GROUP 55

a07-1144 1 Voltage Codes 34,507 53,
54 55D.57

307-1162 1 Voltage Codes 4,54X

307-1424 1 Voltage Codes §58X

MOUNTING PACKAGE - RELAY

301-3315 1 Accessory Group 54

3071-3315 P Accessory Group 55

RELAY. START-3TOP - AGCESSORY GROUPS

51,5253

307-1087 } Voltage Codes 3,507 53,
55057
71114 t Voltage Codes 4,54

17

REF.
NO.,

50

=

[5:3

o
<o)

G0

PART QTY. PART

NQ. USED DESCRIPTION
3071080 1 Voltage Codes 4X 9X, 54X.59X
301-3375% 1 Plate. Relay Mounting -

Accessory (Groups 51,52,53
RELAY. INTERPOSING -GENERATOR

307-0664 1 Voltage Codes 3,4,5D.7,
53,54,550,57

3070707 1 Voitage Codes 4X,.54X

307-0708 1 vollage Codes 9X,59X

RELAY INTERPOSING - LINE

307-1083 ! Voltage Codes 3,50.7.53,
550.57

307-1113 1 Voltage Codes 4,54

30706683 i Vodtage Godes 489X, 54X,
59X

A20-0221 i Limiter, Cranking - Three

Wire Starting Circuit
BELAY, PHASE PROTECTION

307-1114 1 Voltage Code 4
307-1081 1 Voltage Code 50
307-1118 1 Voltage Code 4X
307-1425 1 Valtage Code 89X
307-1081 2 Voltage Code 7

RELAY TIME DELAY ONRETRANSFER - ACCESZORY
GROUPS 52,5354 55

307-0724 1 Vollage Codes 3,4.50D.7,
53,54,655D,57
307-0722 1 Vollage Cocdles 4X.9X,54X 59X

RELAY. TIME DELAY ONSTARTING - ACCESSORY
GROLIPS 54,55

307-1158 1 Voltage Codes 3,4,50,7,53,
54 550 57
307-1159 1 Voltage Codes 4X 9X,54X,59X

RELAY, TIME DELAY ONSTOPPING - ACCESSORY
GROUPS 55
Voltage Codes 34,507,563
54 550,57

307-0724 1 2 Wire Starting Circuit

(C & D)
307-1415% 1 3 Wire Starling Circuit (E}

Voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X 59X

307-0722 1 2 Wire Starting Circuit

(C & D)
3071417 1 3 Wire Starting Circuit (E)
307-1450 1 Relay Package, Time Delay

on Pre-Heat - For 3 Wire
Starting Circuit {(E) -
Optional Wire in
CHARGER PACKAGE, BATTERY - OPTIONAL WIREIN
{See Separate Groups for Components)

305-0562 1 120 Volt AC Input, 12 Volt
DC - 300 Milliampere Gutput

305-0563 1 208/240 Voit AC Input, 12
Volt DC - 300 Milliampere
Qutput

305-0568 1 208/240 Voit AC Input. 12
Volt DC - 2 Ampere Qutput

305-0570 1 208/240 Voit AC Input, 24
Volt DC - 2 Ampere Cuiput

305-0569 1 4807600 Volt AC Input, 12
Volt DC - 2 Ampere Quiput

305-0571 1 480/600 Volt AC Input, 12

Vot DC - 2 Ampere Output
SENSORPACKAGE VOLTAGE - GPTIONAL WIRE IN
(See Separale Groups for Components)

300-1365 1 Over or Under Voitage
(120 Volt, 1 Phase)
300-1366 1 Over and Under Vollage

(120 Voit, 1 Phase)

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



RELAY TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

or . — . -QO,0 __

REF. PART aTy. PART REF. PART Qry. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. - USED DESCRIPTION
300-1367 1 Over or Under Voltage 300-1376 1 Over Voltage (480 Volt,
{208-240 Volt, 1 Phase) 3 Phase}
300-1368 1 Over and Under Voitage 300-1377 1 Qver and Under Voltage
(208-240 Volt, 1 Phase) {480 Valt, 3 Phase)
300-1372 1 Under Voltage (208-240 Volt, 300-1378 1 Under Voltage {600 Volt,
; 3 Phase) ‘ : 3 Phase) ‘
| 300-1373 .- 1 Over Voltage {208-24C Volt, 300-1379 : t - Over Vollage (600 Voit, i
i ‘ ! 3 Phase) ‘ ¥ : . 3Phase} , . |
: 300-1374 1 Over and Under Voltage 300-1380 1 . Qver and Under Vollage |
(208-240 Volt, 3 Phase) " {600 Volt, 3 Phase) | |
300-1369 1 Under Voltage {220 Volt, : oo
3 Phase}
300-1370 1 Cver Voltage {220 Volt, * - Parts Inciuded in 338-0823 Wiring Harness.
3 Phase} A - Parts Included in 338-0921 Wiring Harness.
300-1371 1 Over and Under Voltage T - Parts Inciuded in 338-0930 Wiring Harness.
{220 Volt, 3 Phase} £ - Parts Inciuded in 338-0922 Wiring Harness.
300-1375 i Under Voltage (480 Volt, & - PartsInciuded in 338- 1058 Wiring Harness.
3 Phase) & - Partsincluded in 338-1081 Wiring Harness.

Redistribution or publication of thls document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55 (SINGLE PHASE)

ot _ __-0O,0

20

)

@JL

.
! ‘:u 1084 A _]

wairane unsuls :
GRADVATED 1
4o wapy !
WULTaR ¥ BT ;!
© 180N WOM JoBb, ;
T 81 TOA DM 27OV
200 FON MOW 380V
« b0 FOR WOMW ARSY
400 £QA NDW eDIv

SN

I 4 3 6
. REF. ° PARY Qry, PART REF. PART QTy. ! PART
i NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED " DESCRIPTION.
SENSOR PACKAGE, VOLTAGE - COMPLETE 9  323-0785 t Socket, Aelay ‘
{Optional Wire {n) W B 2-00es 2 Screw, Machine - Bound Head.
300-1365 1 Qver or Under (1) {#56-32 » 5/8™}
300-1364 1 Over and Under {1} 11 360.0008 05 Nyt Hex - Machine (#6-32)
300-1367 i Qver or Under (3) 12 853-0003 i0 Washer, Lock - ET {#6)
300-1368 1 Qver and Under (3) 13 2071-4067 1 Rack, Chassis
‘ 14 323-0814 p {Guide, Printed Circuit Board
1 812-0061 3 Screw, Machine - Round Head 15 33z2-2107 1 Housing, Printed Circuit
{#6-32 x 3/8") Board Terminal
2 853-0003 3 Washer, Lock - ET (#6) 16 332-2114 1 Plug, Keying
3 332-0942 & Tie, Cable 17 TRANSFORMER
4 338-1004 1 Harness, Wiring 315-03€60 ! 120 Volt, 1 Phase
5 301-4088 i Plate. Cover (Packages with Over 315-0G361 1 208-240 Voll, 1 Phase
or Under Vojtage Sensgrs} 18 332-18937 1 Block, Terminal
6 98-3084 1 Decal, Voltage Sensors 19 332-1949 1 Suip, Marker
1 A © Graduated Voltage . . L 20 307-1157 1 Spnng, Relay Hoid~down
L7 8860067 Capacitator Assembly {Includes © 2% 332-0B11 ' Block, Terminal Lo
. o " . Terminal and Leads) ' 22 3321948 1 Strip,. ‘Marker. o I
8 132-1414 R Clamp, Loop 23 3310102 ) Bushing. Snap L
: \ ‘ 1 Module, Voitage Sensor

4 IG-0780
‘ ‘ {See Separate Group for
; Components)
SPRAATL1 A 1 Retay
. Redistribution or publication of this document
ey : 3 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55 (THREE PHASE)

or _ - 0[1yQd_ _

A

1

13
~720

27—

R nw

REF. PART QTyY. PART
NQ. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
SENSOR PACKAGE, VOLTAGE - COMPLETE
(QOptional Wire In)
300-1372 1 Under Voltage - 4,6D
Volt, 3 Phase
-300-1373 t Over Valtage - 4,5D
: Volt, 3 Phase
300-1374 1 Over and Under Voltage -
45D Volt, 3 Phase
300-1369 ! Under Voltage - 4,
3 Phase
300-1370 ¥ COver Voltage - 220 Voft,
3 Phase
300-1371 i Over and Under Voltage -
4, 3 Phase
300-1375 1 Under Vollage - 4X,
3 Phase
an0-1378 1 Over Voltage - 4%,
3 Phase
300-1377 i Over and Under Voltage -
4X, 3 Phase
300-1378 1 Under Voltage - 9X,
: ‘ 3 Phase :
300-1379 1 Civer Voltage - 34X,
4 Phase
300-1380 1 Oreer and Under Voltage -
9x, 3 Phase

1 SCREW. MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#6-32 x 3/8™)

_ipcaves

VOLTAGE SEMSOME
GAARUATED
[TERTT-1)
MULTIFLY BY
{141 0N MOW romy
Dt RISOH WOM poy
;200 FOR WOM 1<0v
D400 FOR MOM 40DV |
300 FOR

A
ey T B3
1l
B ¢ I-‘\QS
i Q | i
(D
10 T 3
b
R \
: \ o
:} \ 4 (
3 Ly
)
B e e e,
AEF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
812-0061 6 Under or Over Sensor
Package
812-0061 12 Over and Under Sensor
FPackage
2 WASHER,LOCK-ET {#6)

-~ N

O oo

11

853-0003 6 Under or Over Sensor
Package

853-0003 12 Cver and Under Sensor
Package

332-0842 9 Tie, Cable

HARNESS, WIRING

338-1005 1 220 Volt, 3 Phase

338-1006 1 208-240, 480, 600 Voit,
3 Phase

332-1951 1 Sirip, Marker

332-1852 1 Block, Terminat

812-0065 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
{(#6-32 x 5/8")

856-0001 2 Washer, Lock - EIT (#6)

860-0006 2 MNut, Hex - Machine (#6-32)

98-3084 1 Decal, Voltage Sensars

‘ Graduated Voltage
CAPACITORASSEMBLY (Includes Leads and

- Terminals) NOTE: Sensor Packages with Qver

and Under Sensors use one of each
capacitors)

356-0071 o
A56-0067 1

Over Voitage
Under Voltage

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

12

13

14

15

H 4

18

19

20

21

VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55 (THREE PHASE)

/0

or . _ __ __
PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
CLAMP LOOP
332-1414 1 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors
332-1414 2 Over and tUnder Voltage
Sensors
NUT, HEX - MACHINE {#8-32)
860-0006 16 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors
860-0006 32 Over and Under Voltage
Sensors
WASHER, LOCK - ET {#6)
853-0003 16 Ovet or Under Vottage
Sensors
853-0003 32 Over and Under Voltage
Sensors

BLOCK, TERMINAL

332-1541 1 Over or Under Voitage
Sensors

332-1541 2 Over and Linder Voliage
Sensors

STRIP, MARKER

332-1950 1 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors
332 1950 1 . Over and Under Voltage :
Sensors . .
GUIDE PFHNTED CJRCUIT BOARD | !
323-0814 1 Over or Under Voflage :
Sensors
323-0814 2 Qver and Under Voltage
Sensors

HOUSING, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD TERMINAL

332-2107 3 Over or UUnder Voitage
Sensors

332-2107 6 Over and Under Voltage
Sensors

PLUG, KEYING

332-2114 3 Over or Under Voltage
Sensor

332-2114 & Over and UnderVoHage
Sensor

SCREW, MACHINE - ROUND HEAD {#6-32x 5/8")

B12- 0065 2 Over or Under Voltage
: i Senser :
‘ 812 0065 ‘ 4 Over and Under Voitage
‘ Sensor

SOCKET, RELAY
323-0765 1 Owver or Under Voltage

Sensors

REF.

NO.

22

23

24

29

26

27

28

29

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
323-0765 2 Over and Under Valtage
Sensors
RACK,K CHASSIS

301-4068 1 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors .
301-4068 2 Over and Under Voltage
o Sensors ;
RELAY, 24VOLT
367-1131 1 Over or Under Voltage
Sensors
307-1131 2 Over and Under Voltage
Sensors
TRANSFORMER
Cver or Under Voltage
Sensors
315-0361 1 4,50 3 Phase
315-0362 1 4X, 3 Phase
315-0363 1 9X, 3 Phase
Over and Under Voitage
Sensors '
315-0361 2 4,503, 3 Phase
315-0362 2 4X, 3 Phase
315-0363 | 2 9X,; ‘3 Phase o
SPRING, F!ELAY HOL DDOWN P | ’ 1
307-1157:0 1 ]; - Over 6r Under _\{o{tage ‘
P engors . }
307 1157 '2 Over and.Under! Voitage
' Sensors

BUSHING SNAP R ;
Qver or Under Vdltage

331-0102 3

. Sensors :

33t-0102 6 Over and Under Voltage :
‘ Sensors :

MODULE VOLTAGESENSOR

300-0780 3- (_)ver or Under Voltage ‘
: ‘ : Sensors
300-0780 6 Over and Under Voltage
Sensors
332-0765 . 1 Strip, Terminal - Over .
; : Yoltage Sehsors 4. B
gts-0122 1 - 1 Screw, Machiie - Hex Head

(#6{%2 x 1/2") - Qver

‘i 1
' Voi;age_Sensore_—d !

Re:d-istributioin br publicatiion of this docurﬁent
- .- by-any means, is strictly prohibited.



BATTERY CHARGER (2 AMPERE) PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

0,0

10 ~—
9
ST 22
8
7 \
4 21
\\ /
/ 20
™~ 4
I _\
{ T, I 6
“\ - 7
R | =
REF. © PART ary. PART : REF.  PART ary. - PART
~NO. -~ NO. - = USED DESCRIPTION NO. - NO. USED DESCRFPTION
' CHARGER PACKAGE. BATTERY (2 Ampere) - g 302-0807 1 Ammeter, DC
QFRTIONAL WIRE IN: o 10 301-4148 ’ 3 Rack, Chassis
305-0568 1 34,50 AC Input, _ 11 R10-0081 ¥ Screw, Machine - Round Head
: j 12 Volt G Output : Brass (#8-32 x 5/8"}:
305-0570 1 3,450 AC Input, : 12 856-0002 1 Washer, Lock - EIT (#8)
_ 24 Volt OC Qutput 13 871-0007 2 Nut, Hex'- Machine (#8-32)
- 305-0568 1 4%, 89X AC input, 14 853-0005 1. Washer, Lock - ET (#8)/
12 Vol BC Cutput 15 526-00648 1 Washar, Flat (172" 1D x
305-057 1 4X, 9X DO input, 3/87 QD x 1/327 Tnk)
‘ ‘ . 24 Volt DC Output 16 812-0061% 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
t B812-0077 4, Screw, Machine - Round Head ‘ S - S E6-32x 387 -
S S IR L1 Rt T o 17 . 853-0008 . ¢ 41 Washer Lock - ET [46)
T2 B53-100% . T 4 . ‘W’mher Lack - ET (48 S 1B 8BG-0008 - 47 Nut, Hex:- N'ac:hme {(#6- 32)
S 3 o.es0-0008 ¢ o4 Nut, Hiex - Mag:lnne (8-32) L 19 8130116 . 1 Screw. Machine - Round HPHd
S40 30379 0 1 Transformer, Battery Charger ' N o (#10-32 x 6- 1’2”) : ‘
THB13-0089 oo Serew, Machine - Round Head 20 304-0006 2 W'isnr,r Centering o
‘ : _ {#10-32 » 7/16"7) 21 353-0046 1 Resisior [ 6-0OhRm, 75 Watt)
:6 853-0008 . 5 Washer, Lock - ET (#10} 22 321-0178 i Holder, Fuse
T BT0-0053 . 3 Nut, Hex - Machine (#10-32) ‘ 23 321-0180 1 Fuge (1 Ampere, 600 Vol
B MODULE. BAT TFHY CHARGER {See Separaty Groups : 24 332-2107 1 Housing. Printed Circuit Board
Cfor Comr\mmnts) ' 25 323-0814 2 Guide, Printed Circuit Board.
1

ann-0743 1 12 Volt DG Qutput ‘ 132.2114

Plug, Keying
300-0744 1o z2a ol DG Qutput ;

. R o o s ‘ : [ Refdistri}bUtic;Jh; ofpublicétion-of this document
i R Lo e . ~n ; o by any means, is:strictly prohibited.



REF,
NG.

RN

o

10
M

BATTERY CHARGER (300 MILLIAMPERE) PACKAGE (OPTICNAL WIRE IN) -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

4
5
&
7
8
o
10
i
™~
T~
i
|
/ﬁ\nq
1
PART QTY.
NO. USED

CHARGER PACKAGE.
OFTIONAL WIRE IN

305-0562 1
305-0563 1
B12-0061 4
§60-0006 4
B53-0003 4
301-4106 1
302-0489 2
B71-0010 4
526-0049 4
812-0061 2
B&60-6006 4
853-0003 3
TRANSFORMER

315-0009 1
315-0010Q 1

oT

~
: 12
~ G 14
\( T 23
25
3
2
PART
DESCRIPTION

BATTERY (300 Miliampere) -

1 AC Input,
12 Volt DC Oulput
3,450 Volt AC Input,
12 Volt Qutput
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32x 3/87) 7
Nut, Hex - Machine {#6-32)
Washer, Lock - ET (#5)
Panel, Battery Charger
Milliammeter, DC
Nut, Hex - Machine (#10-32)
Washaer, Flat - Brass (2007 i x
7167 0D x 1/32" Thk)
Screw. Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 3/8")
Nut, Hex - Machine (#56-32)
Washer, Lock - ET (#6;

1 AC Inpul
345D AC Input

"

REF.
NO.

12

13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28

R I 2N B

26

AINN RN ~— py
FNALNEL e 0!

NN

S -1 m

PART
NO.

810-0081

856 0002
853-0005
321-0104
321-0067
304-0282

12-0072

305-0128
508-0161
304-0538
508-0015
526-004%L

250-0020
871-0C07
303-0117
303-0076
812-0068

©

QTY.
USED

PN Y

P

T N

FPART
DESCRIPTION

Serew. Machinge - Round Hegad
Brags 1#8-32 % 587

Washer. Lock - EI7 (r8)

Washer, Lock - ET i48)

Holder, Fuse

Fuse {1 Ampoie)

Insulator. Resistir

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 » 1-3.47

Rect:tier Full Wase

Insuiator, Resistos

Resistor Fixed

Washer, Fibre

Washer Flat 1727 50y x
387 QD x 1:327 Thik

washer, _ock (BR)

Nut Hex - Machiine (sR-30)

Rheostat

Knob

Sorew. Machine - Round Head
(F-32 % 17,

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE)

orT _ _ _ _.

O, 0O

37

i o
i 33 7 = 2
| E o
i “;z v &3
i Qe %
: : '
LR / o / /
7 / \ \\ WL
‘ ‘ 32 8 22 4 19 !8\ 7\
B S 3 l : ' i |
Bt 38 | B S
1 REF,.  PART aTy. PART REF.  PART QTy. PART
: INO: NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
R SWITCH ASSEMBLY, TRANSFER (Complete) 306-1717 1 110/120 Volt,
P 2 Pole 50/60 Hertz
| Specs Aand B 306-1718 1 208/220 Voit,
i Standard 50/60 Hertz
: ‘ 306-0710 1 110/120 Volt, 306-1718 1 240 Volt, 80 Hertz
i 5G/60 Hertz 306-171¢ 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz
a06-0712 1 208/220/240 Voit, 306-1720 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
o 50/60 Hertz 306-1721 1 4407480 volt,
Pl ©3n6-0714 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 50/60 Hertz
Proiooe . 308-0716 1 440/480 Yolt, Rear Connected
50/60 Hertz 306-1722 1 110/120 Volit,
) Rear Connected . - . . 50/60 Hertz
o 306—0?22 Loh o 110/120 volt, . i i : : L 306-1723 . A 208/220 Volt,
N i R A L A T I RS S R b BosDHertz -
1”;308072‘|j EERTE NN ?1;'}208/220f240yoi;} B IR T TS AT T S A I b A ‘
a o . cloE 50/60 Hertz N | ' R | !! I
- 306- 07265 T | 347 Volf, 50/60 Hertz | | _ ! 1 i L
go6-0728.. - 1 440/480 Volt, Lo ;' N bl
A - 50/60 Hertz 1. o S L L : N i
b e Begm SpecC | - L NOTE: To determme corecl voitage, re,fer to your nameplate i \
f : ' et T s : : Standard . : ‘ ' o and mode' 'dent',gl‘cak@aléﬂlgﬁf%%f %r\gﬁ'oh ‘of thls documént
i ! H : ' : i By any medns, is -strictly: prd)hlblted v




REF. PART QTyY.
NO. NO. USED
306-1723 1
306-1724 1
306-1725 1
306-1726 1
306-0698 1
306-6700 1
308-0702 1
306-0704 1
305-0686 1
308-0688 1
306-0690 1
306-0692 1
306-1707 1
306-1708 1
308-1708 !
306-1709 i
306-1710 1
306-1711 1
308-1712 1
A06-1713 1
306-1713 1
306-1714 1
306-1715 1
306-1716 1

1

NN

TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE)

oT __

PART
DESCRIPTION

240 Vott, 60 Hertz
240 Voit, 50 Hertz
347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
440/480 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
3 Pole
Specs A and B
Standard
110/120 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
208/220/240 Voit,
50/60 Hertz
347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
440/480 VolIt,
50/60 Hertz
Rear Connected
110/120 Volit.
50/60 Hertz
20872207240 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
347 Voit, 50/60 Herte
440/480 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
Begin Spec C
Standard
110/120 Vaoit,
50460 Hertz
208/220 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
240 Volt, 60 Hertz
240 Voit, 50 Hertz
347 Voit. 50/80 Hertz
440/480 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
Rear Connected
110/120 Voit,
A0/60 Hertz
208/220 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
240 Volt, 80 Hertz
240 Vaoit, 50 Hertz
347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
440/480 Volt,
50/60 Hertz

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (See Separate Group

for Components)

306-0681 1
306-0683 1
306-0677 1
306-0679 1
306-1686 1
306-1687 1
06-1684 1
306-168% 1
815-0496 12
306-1377 1
ACTUATOR, LINEAR
308-0794 1
306-0799 1
306-07958 1

Specs Aand B
2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected
3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
3 Pole. 3 Phase - Rear
Connected
Begin Spec C
2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
2 Poie, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected
3 Pole. 3 Phase - Standard
3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
Connected
Screw, Machine - Round Head
W/IT (#8-32 x 3/4")
Cover, Load

Specs Aand B
110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
208/220/240 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz

REF.
NQ.

10
i1

13

14

15
16
17

18
19

20

22

23

AR U AV

PART QTy.
NO. USED
306-0797 1
306-1364 1
306-13656 1
306-1366

1
306-1367 3
SCREW, CAP - HEX HE
B0C-0016 4

800-0018 4
WASHER, tOCK - SPRI
850-13040 4
850-G040 5
308-0515 1
306-1363 1
860-0630 2
526-0115 2

ROD END, ACTUATOR

306-0286 2
306-1040 2
306-0641 1
815-0364 4
98-3093 1
TIE, CABLE
332-0942 10
332-0821 1
332-2211 3
BREAKER, CIRCUIT
320-0612 1
320-060%8 1
320-0608 1
320-0606 1
§12-0063
B15-0464 2
336-2787 1
338-1041 1
332-1541 ¥

CAPACITOR

312-0209 1
312-06204 1
312-0204 2
312-0203 Z
312-0209 1
312-0204 1
312-0204 2
312-0204 2
SCREW, MACHINE - FL
£15-0469 2
£15-0469 4

PARY
DESCRIPTION

440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
Begin Spec ©
110/120 Volt, b3/60 Hertz
208/220/240 Voit,
50/80 Herty
347 Voit, 50/60 Hertz
440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
AD
Specs A and B {1/4-20 x 3-1/4")
Beqgin Spec C {1/4-20 x 3-3/3")
NG (1/47)
Specs Aand B
Begin Spec C
Cover, Contacts
Piate, Motor Mounting
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1-1/4")
Washer, Fiat (11/327 1D x
11716 QD x 1/16" Thk]

Specs A and B

tegin Spec G

Cover, Auxiliary Switch
(Includes Toggle Switch and
Leads)

Screw, Maching - Round Head
W/ET (#10-32 % 1/2")

Label, instruction

Specs A and B
Begin Spec C
Terminal

110/120 Volt, 50/6G Hertz

208/220/24C Volt,
50/6Q Hertz

347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz

440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 1/2")

Screw, Machine - Round Head
W/IT (#B-32x 17)

Lead - 347/440/480 Voll,
5(0/60 Herlz

Harress, Wiring (inciudes
Tarminal Block)

Block, Terminal (Part of
Wiring Harness

Specs Aand B

1104120 Voit, 50/60 Hertz

208/220/240 Voit,

50/60 Hertz

347 Voi, b0/60 Hertz

440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
Begin Spec ©

1104120 voit, B0O/60 Hertz

208/220/240 Voit,

50/60 Hertz

247 Wolt, 50/60 Hertz

440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
AT HEAD {#10-32 x 3/47)
110/120/208/220/240Q

Voit, 50/60 Heitz
347/44C/480 Voli,

50/60 Hertz

NOTE: To delermune correct voltage, refer to your namenlate

and model ientficaReidtibieioh of granedtlon of this document

by

any means, is strictly prohibited.



TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE)

or _ _ _ -1, 0O

REF.  PART QrTy. PART REF.  PART ary. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
27 WASHER LOCK - EXTERNAL TOOTH (#10) 33 ROD. ACTUATOR
855-0008 2 $10/120/208/220-240 306-0434 1 SpecsAandB
volt B0/60 Hertz 306-1683 1 Begin Spec C
i . 34  308-05186 1 Cover, Acluator
fi35-0008 4 347/440/480 Vo, 27 800-0008 1 Screw. Cap - Hex Head
50/60 Hertz (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") - Begin
30 800-0544 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head Spec C) )
(1/4-20 x 5/8") . lat 117/64"
31 862-0001 4 Nut Hax (1/4-20) 38 5260018 10 Washer DAt 1{/1?4111‘3 " Begin
a2 SPAGER, ACTUATOR MOUNTING Spec C)
306-0254 4 Specs A and B pe
306-1359 4 Begin Spec C NOTE: To determine correct voltage, refer 1o your namepiate

and model identification in front of manual,

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE PROGRAMMED TRANSITION)

or _ _ .-/, __0O

37 31
-
8 8 38
5 & 38 31

\ 38 SECTION A-A

/“

-—
4

S
T
'y
=

[N S
e e ]
T
i

"y

B
]

-
v

beoe

i

ignk

—
L
- 4
b
=
\\\ E
4 1918 7\
34
' REF. PART QTY. PART : REF. PART QTY. PART
NO. NO: USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
SWITCH ASSEMBLY, TRANSFER (Complate) 306-1759 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz
2 Pole 306-1760 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
Specs A and B 306-1761 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
Standard Rear Connected
306-1271 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 306-1762 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1271 1 240 Volt, 680 Hertz 306-1763 1 208/220 Volt, 50/80 Hertz
306-1272 1 249 volt, 50 Hertz 306-1763 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz
. 30B-1273 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 306-1764 1 240 Valt, 50 Hertz
306-1274 1 449/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 306-1765 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
Rear Connected 306-1766 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1276 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 3 Pole
; . 306-1276 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz o . . Specs A and B
1; . 306-1277 1. 240 Volt, 50 Hertz | T S Standard
L. 1 306-1278 1 1 347 Volt, 50/60Hertz : ©1 i 1 ,306 1261 1 | 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz‘
Ao P 3069279 1 © 440/480 Violt, 50/60 Hertz S 1 soeetast 1 H1 240 Volt, 60 Heftz i1 ||
. N Begin Spec. G . . . . S 1U306-1262 . 1| - 1 240Volt, 50 Hertz 1
i S Standard. .. . Lo 3064263 1 347 Volt; 50/50 Hertz
b 30677 1 ©110/120 Vol 50/50 Hertzl . L K ‘
; 1306:1758 1 208/220 Volt 50/60: Hertz . NOTE: To determme correct vcltage‘ refer o your namepiate :
306058 1 240 VU“ 60 Hertz : . : ‘ and modei ldentlflcaﬁggl { éﬁ? rpu%Pcae%lon of thls document

=Ty : : o : o e ’ by any means, is strictly prohlbltéd



REF.
/NO.

a9
10
11

TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE PROGRAMMED TRANSITION)

oT
PART QTY. PART
NO. USED PDESCRIPTION

a06- 1264 1 4407480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz

Rear Connected
306-1266 i 208/220 Voit, 50/60 Hertz
a06-1266 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz
306-1267 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz
306-1268 1 347 Volt, 50/80 Hertz
306-1269 1 440/480 Volt, 50/6( Hearlz

Begin Spec ©

Standard
A06-1747 1 110/120 Voly, 50/60 Hertz
306-1748 1 208/220 Volt, 50760 Herlz
061748 1 240 Vait, 80 Hertz
A0G-1749 1 240 volt, 50 Hertz
308-1750 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1751 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz

Rear Connected
A06-1752 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-17562 1 2087220 Volt, 80/60 Hertz
306-1753 1 240 Volt, 80 Hartz
306-1754 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz

1

306-17545 347 Volt, BO/GE Hertz
306-1756 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
SWITOH ASSEMBLY (See Separate Group for
Componeans

Specs A and B

A06-1353 1 3 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
a0G-1354 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected
208-1351 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
A06-1352 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
Connected
Begin Spec C
206-1686 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
206-16887 1 2 Fole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected
a06- 1684 ] 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
306-1685 i 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
‘ Connected
1 Relay Assembly {Consists of
indented Parts)
a01-4577 1 Bracket, Relay Mounting
Relay, Time Defay (Inclhudes
Mounting Hardware}
07-1627 1 1107120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
307-1628 1 208/220 Volt, K0/60 Hertz
307-1628 1 2490 Volt, 60 Hertz
307-16829 1 240 Volt, 50 Henz
307-1630 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
a07-1631 1 440/480 Volt, 50/80 Hertz
815-04086 16 Screw, Machine - Round Headd
WAT (#8-32 x 3/47)
853-0003 & Washer, Lock - ET (#6)
306-1377 1 Cover, Load
ACTUATOR, LINEAR
A06-1364 } 110120 vVoll, 50/60 tHertz
306-1365 1 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1366 i 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1367 1 440/4B0 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
200-0018 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(174-20 x 3-3/4"}
WASHER, LOCK - SPRING {1/4")

#50-0040 4 Specs A and B

850-0040 & Hegin Spec G

306-0515 1 Caver, Contacts

306-1363 i Plate, Motor Mounting

B00-G0G30 z Screw. Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1-1/47)

306-011% 2 Washer, Flat (11,327 10 x

11167 00D x /167 Thk)

AL

REF.

NG,

13
14

16
17

18

19

20

21
22
23

24

24A

26

27

30

31

32
33

34
35
37

38

MOTE:

-0

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
306-1040 2 Rod End, Actuatar
306-0641 1 Cover, Auxiliary Switch
{includes Switch and Lead)
815-0364 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
W/ET (#10-32 x 1/2")
98-3093 1 Label, instruction
TiE, CABLE
332-0942 10 Specs Aand B
332-0821 4 Begin Spec C
332-2211 3 Terminal
BREAKER, CIRCINT
320-0612 1 1104120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
A20-0609 1 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
320-0608 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
320-0806 1 440/480 Volt, 50/80 Hertz
B812-0063 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 1/2")
BB0-0008 6 MNut, Hex (#6-32)
815-0464 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
WAT (#8-32 x 17}
LEAD
336-2787 2 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
336-2787 1 347/4407480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
338-1113 1 Harness, Wiring (includes
Terminal Block)
332-1541 1 Block, Terminal {Part of
Wiring Harness)
CAPACITOR
312-0209 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
312-0205 2 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
312-0208 2 347 Voit, 50/60 Hertz
312-D205 2 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz

SCREW, MACHINE - FLAT HEAD (#10-32 x 3/4"}
815-0469 4 Specs A and B
Begin Spec C

815-0469 2 110/120/208/220/240 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
815-0469 4 347/440/480 Volt, 80/60 Hertz

WASHER, LOCK - EXTERNAL TOOTH (#10)
855-0008 4  SpecsAanc 8

Begin Spec C
855-0008 2 110/120/208/22C/
240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
855-0008 4 347/440/480 Vol
50/60 Hertz

a0G-0544 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 % 5/B") - Specs A
and B

862-0001 4 Nut, Hex {1/4-20) - Spaecs
Aand B

SPACER ACTUATOR MOUNTING

306- 1359 4 Specs A and B

306-1663 4 Begin Spec G

ROD. ACTUATOR

306-1360 1 Specs A and B

306- 1683 H Begin Spec ©

306-0516 1 Cover, Actuatos

306-0281 4 Barrier, Switch

ang-0297 z Switen Snap Achion

an0-0nos 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
1/4-20 x 1-1/4") - Begin
Spec G

526-0018 10 Washer, Flat (17/64" 1D x
578" QD x 17167 Thk) -
Begin Spec ©

Tt Correo yoitagoe eetor oyt napnepiste
e ool deri ator o Dot b e

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

i
10 ;
i

(615 A

L L j=e
e e

: * *

IRk -
=T

=N B

O

O mZI/
7

e T

é

2 4
2 5
PART QTY. PART REF. PART QTY. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
SWITCHING AGSEMBLY (Complete) 1  BASE
Specs Aand B 306-1099 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase
Without Programmed 306-1098 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase
Transition 2  BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY (See Separate
306-0681 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Gmup for Compaonents)
: Standard Connected : Specs Aand B -
306-0683 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - - Without Programmed
Rear Connected Transition -
306-0677 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - 306-1631 2 2 Pole; 1 Phase -
Rear Connected Standard Connecled
306-0679 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - 306-1632 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Standard Connecled Rear Connected
With Programmed Tratisition 306-1629 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase -
306-1353 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard Connected
Standard Connected 308-1630 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase -
J06-1354 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear Connected
Rear Connected o With Programmed Transition
306-1351 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - 306-1345 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Standard Connected Standard Connected
306-1352 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - 306-1346 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Rear Connected Rear Connected
Begin Spec c ‘ ‘ . 306-1343 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase -
. 306 1686 1 . 2 Pole, 1Bhase- | o s Standard Connecled |
r o - Star da d Cornected ' | . © 0 061344 o 2.1 ‘| 2Polg,3Phase- , .
. 508 1687 1 2 Pold 1Phase- | b ’ R :} P Rear Connected' -
j Rear, Connected ! P b Begln specC: | b4 ©
- 306-1684 1 3 Pote, 3 Phase ~ 3ps-1694 - . 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase -
' Standard Connected Do Standard Connected
3 Pole, 3 Phase - 306-1695 | 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase -. .

306-1685 -1

Rear Connected : : :
Redistributibn, or publlcatlon of this document
" by any means, is Strictly prohibited.

Fiear Connected



REF.

NO.

10

. 815-0459 9

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

PART QTY. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
J06-1692 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase -
Standard Connected
306-1693 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase -
Rear Connected
8060-0009 8 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1-1/2"}
WASHER, LOCK - INTERNAL TEETH (1/4")

854-0014 8 Specs Aand B
854-0014 10 Begin Spec G :
526-0015 . 10 ;  Washer, Flat (9/32"1D x

: : 8/16" OD x 1/16")
306-0274 1 Switch, Interlock Bar
LUG, SOLDERLESS (Standard Connected Units)
332-2016 5 2 Pole, 1 Phase

332-2016 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase
STRAP, LOAD

337-0245 1 Standard Connected
337-0206 1 Rear Connected
STRAP, LOAD - 3 Pole, 3 Phase Units
337-0247 1 Standard Connected
337-0206 1 Rear Connected

SCREW, CAP - HEX HEAD W/CONE WASHER
{5/16-18 x 17)
815-0459 11 2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Standard Connected
- 2 Pole, 1 Phase -
P ; : Rear Connected
815-0458 i . 15| 3Pole, 3Phase- & .
Lo Lo s Standard Connected
3 Pole, 3 Phase -
Rear Connected

815-0459 8

REF.
NO.

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20
21

22
23
24

25
26
27

28

29

PART Qry.
NO. USED
STRAP, LOAD
337-0246 q
337-0206 1
337-0248 9
337-0244 1
337-0163 1
332-1913 1
815-0410 »
800-0004 2
306-0508 2
815-0446 4
309-0297 6
306-0281 8
B15-0478 4
870-0183 4
306-0253 o
NUT, HEX (5/16-18)
862-0015 2
862-0015 3
815-0447 12
S |
. 306-0258 iy

- 3Pole, 3 Phase . . .
. Screw, Machme Round Head

PART
DESCRIPTION

Standard Connected
Rear Connected
Strap, Jumper
Strap, Jumper - 3 Pole,
3 Phase Units
Strap, Neutral - Standard
Connected Units

Terminai, Ring - Standard

Conriected Units

- Screw, Binding Head

Machine (#6-32 x' 1/4") -
Standard Connected Units
Screw, Cap Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 5/8™)
Arm, Intertocking )
Screw Machine - Hound Head
W/IT (88-32.x 1/27) ¢
Switch, Snap Action
Barrier, Switch
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{#6-32 x 3-1/2")
Nut, Hex W/ET {#6-32)
Lever

2 Pole, 1 Phase

(#8:02x3/4%
Bracket, Access Switch’

Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of this document
by any means, is’ strictly prohibited."



BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY

REF.
NO.

PART

NO.

306-1631
306-1632
366-1629

306-1630

306-1345
306-1346

306-1343

. 306-1344

306-1694

308-1695

aTy.
UsSeED

BLOCK AND CRQOSS

PART
DESCRIPTION

BAR ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE
Specs A and B i
Without Programmed
Transition
2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Standard Connected
2 Pale, 1 Phase -
Rear Connected
3 Pole, 3 Phase -
Standard Connected
3 Pole, 3 Phase -
Rear Connected
With Programmed Transition
2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Standard Connected
2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Rear Connected
3 Pole, 3 Phase -
;. Standard Connectgd
'3 Pole,3 Phase - |
Rear Connected
Begin Spec C
2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Standard Connected
2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Rear Connected

Ber g2

k\‘{.- .“ .
o
-
H
EF. PART QTY. PART
BIO.A o NO. USED DESCRIPTION
306-1692 2 3 Poie, 3 Phase -
Standard Connected
306-1693 2 3 Pole. 3 Phase -
Rear Connected
2 STRAP, LINE
306-0264 4 2 Poie, 1 Phase
306-0264 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase
3  SCREW. CAP - HEX HEAD W/CONICAL
(5/16-18 x 1")
B15-0459 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase
815-0459 6 3 #ole, 3 Phase
4 RING, TERMINAL
332-1913 4 2 Pole, t Phase
332-1913 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase
& 306-1387 2 Barrier, Arc Chute
6 SCREW, MACHINE - BINDER HEAD (#6-32 x 1/47}
815-0410 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase
815-0410 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase
. 7 SCHEW, MACHINE - FLAT HEAR (#10-32 x 1/2%)
| 815-0029 ©'4 ©  2Ppole, 1Phase P
- 815-:0029 &  3Pole, 3 Rhase '
8- CHUTE, ARC o
‘ 306-0268 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase o

306-0268 6

3 Pole, 3 Phae ;

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.

14
15
16

17

19

20

PART
NO.

813-0113

526-0008

306-0273

815-0449

QTY.
USED

a4
B
4

16

BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#10-32 x 2-3/4")

Washer, Flat (13/64" 1D x
7716 OD x 1/32" Thk)

Bracket, Cross Bar
Mgunting

Screw, Machine - Round Head
W/ET (#10-32 x 374"}

CROSS BAR REPLACEMENT KIT

306-1824
306-1827
853-0008
870-0200
813-0109

AR IR A 2 L0

2 Pole, 1 Phase

3 Pole, 3 Phase

Washer, Lock - ET {#10)

Nut, Hex (¥ 10-32)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#10-32 x 1-3/4")

HANGLE, SWITCH - RIGHT HAND

308-0793

306-1381
306-1381

2

e
2

Specs A &B
Without Programmed
Transition
With Programmed Transition
Begin Spec C

HANDLE, SWITCH - LEFT HAND

306-0781

306-1362
306-1382

2

2
2

Specs Aand B
Without Programmed
Transition
With Programmed Transition
Begin Spec C

SCREW, MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#8-32 x 2-1/47}

812-0090

§12-0090

2

3

-

Specs A and B With
Programmed Transition
Begin Spec C

WASHER, LOCK - ET (#8)

B53-0005

853-0005

2

2

Specs A and B With
Programmed Transition
Begin Spec C

49

fAEF.

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

PART QTyY. PART
NO. USED BESCRIPTION
NUT. HEX - MACHINE {#8-32)
860-0008 Z Specs A and B Wilh
Programmed Transition
A60-0008 2 BRegin Spec C

GCREW MACGHINE - ROUND HEAD W/IT

B15-0446 4 Specs A and B - Without
Programmed Transition
(#8-32 x 1/2")

B815-0447 4 Specs A and B - With
Programmed Transition
(#8-32 x 3/4™)
215-0447 4 Begin Spac C (#8-32 x 3/4™)
PLATE HANDLE MOUNTING
306-1396 2 Specs A and B With
Programmed Transition
306-1396 2 Begin Spec C
LUG, SOLDERLESS
332-2016 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Standard Connected
337-0336 4 2 Pale, 1 Phase -
Rear Connected
d32-2016 5] 3 Pole, 3 Phase -
Standard Connected
337-0338 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase -
Rear Connected
BUSHING
306-1397 8 2 Pole, 1 Phase
306-1397 12 3 Pole, 3 Phase
306-0255 2 Adapter, Mandle Mounting -
Specs A and B Without
Programmed Transition
815-0450 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head

W/T (#10-32 x 1/2") - Specs
A and B Without
Programmed Transition

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



